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MEORANDUM FOR THE DIRFCTOR

Mr. Macwafland telesphoned from Cleveland to advise that Bert
and I_dchngus had entered pleas of guilty to the cherges pre-

ferred against them growing out of the harboring of Kerpis
and Campbell, and had each been sentenced to two yesrs and ten

A months imprisonment and a fine of $500.00 each.
\) Edithgbarry entered a plea of guilty to sinilar charges and
G was sentenced to two years imprisonment and a fine of £500.09.

them. Thére is no indication as to when their cases will be
disnmosed of, nor when the case involving Frank\Greenwald will
be disposed of.

(it/) Ed and Claré*ﬁcGraw, who had entered pleas of guilty, withdrew

Respectfully,

E. A. TANM.
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NATTONAL FIREARMS ACT

Preston Leroy;!Paden, register {12184, Kansas State -

Industrial Reforme
that he and VOlnoy
Larimer, a Topeka,
vis was indicted

7

-
‘/\

ry, in signed statement advised

vis went to the home of Rugh
kansas, attorney, shortly after
in connection with instant case

\'

..‘
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<2 actual snatch in instant cases .,
~'-.thet Larimer assisted him in conceasling a 1934 panel"

';':jchevrolett'uck, the property of Volney Davis, and
“ %Yeat Larimer lsater sold that truck end eppropristed

and that Larimer was cognizant of the identity of - .-
Davis at that time, Paden stated that Larimer at
.that time asked him whether or not Davis made the
Paden also stated

L&

sale to his own use,

Statement

\ . “the proceeds of th

‘‘obteined from E

Murray, mother of Preston Leroy

Paden, verified the informetion furni

zhe d by Padens,

Bugh Clifford Lerimer is a practicing ettorney at
Topeka, Konsas, and 1s not identical with former

Bureeu Agent Hugh Larimere . R
’ L N\ Y
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)
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Bureau letter dated 5—14-5'7. SR R £
Letter from the Krnsas City office- to the Burean

dated 1-19-37,
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Preston Leroy Paden was interviewed at the Kanses State
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"+ TIndustrial Reformetory at Hutchinson, Kansas, and he submitted the
following signed statements = . - ‘ e S

* | ."Hutchin'son, Kensas ; . I

o ' ‘ July 3, 1987 . - . Lo ";_.., » ‘

LN

"Statement of Preston Leroy Paden, Register #12184, Kansas .
State Industrial Reformetory, Hutchinson, Kansas, made to .
Special Agents A. E. Farland and S. B. Landrum, Federal
Bureau of Investigation, U, S. Department of Justice, on .
this date, relative to the activities of one Hugh Larimer,
an Attorney of Topeka, Kansase -~

"I am 20 yeers of age, single, and am serving a life sentence
for murdere I was convicted in Rice County, Kansas, in
September, 19364

*] am the son of Mrs, Edna Murray, who is now serving a
sentence for highway robbery in the Missouri State Prison
for Women at Jefferson City, Missouri, While an inmate of
the Missouri State Prison she escaped and wktile at liberty
met up with Volney Davis, whom she had known many years,
and lived with him up until the time she and Davis were
apprehended in February, 1935, Volney Davis is now serving
e life sentence in Alcatraz Federal Prison for his connect-
jon with the Bremer Kidnaping Case, My mother was returned
to the Missouri State Prison after her apprehensione -

"Prior to my conviction on the murder chkarge I em now serv-
ing end prior to the conviction of Volney Devis for his
complicity in the Bremer case I was closely connected with
S . Volney Davis, .TessXDoyle and John)Langon. I accompanied -
T . them on several jobs which they pulled, including the .
robbery of the Drexel State Bank,XDrexel, Missouri, in
December, 1934, and the robbery of the O, Ko Blankenship

and his brother in North Kensas City, Missouri, in Januery,
1935, PO L. . o , -

N

*le got $2500 in the Drexel Bank job end the money was
divided four ways., The Oldsmobile Eight Seden, black
color, used in this robbery was stolen in Kansas City,
Missouri, by Volney Davis and myself, We stole that car at
39th and Main Street, apd after the robbery we kept it in &
privete garage across the street from ‘the Blackstone
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B Apartments, 39th and Brosdway, Kansas City, Mo, Several
T e days after the robbery Davis, Doyle, Langon and myself .
Coplo ST ~ wrecked this car south of Kansas City while we were im ..
T ¢ .. route to the State of Oklahoma. Davis said thet he knew .

a Y~ of a emall town in Oklahoma where the Police Depertment .
.- kept their machine gun in the firestation, end Devis was
going down there and set fire to the town and then steal
- the machine gun, After the wreck we stopped some people
EERIE T -~ on the road and took & 1934 Ford V-8 Coach away from them, -
- Thie car w=s the property of a mail carrier, That car was
leter abandoned near Fort Scott, Kansas, by ,Volney Davis,
However we used that car when we robbed the{Blankemship
brothers, in January, 1935, ' / ‘
_ . "Volney Davis had heard that the Blankenship brothers b
o ° were very wealthy and had 330,000 in cash in their home, ./
He planned to rob them with the assistance of Toyle,
Langon and myself. The night before they were robbed Doyle
end Langon unsuccessfully attempted to get in the - . a
Blankenship homes Early the next morning Davis, Doyle and
Langon and myself went to the Blankenship home and we able
to grin entry when Devis flashed a tin badge on them and
told them that he was a state highway officere After
et getting in the house Volney Davis flashed a gun and made
Sy all of the occupants of the house to lay down on the floore
g E o When he did thet he seid he was going to shake the house
- : downe One of the old men said that he had never been [
. treated that way before by officers, and said that he had
42500 under a mettress end that if we toucked it he would
cause us some trouble., We got that $2500 and $100 off of
one of the old men, Subsequent to that robbery we returned
to Kansas City, Missourie - . ~ .. - 77 L

N

T R A

T . "fhile Volney Devis end my mother, Edna Murrey, were ia

' L the state of Ohio in 1934 Davis bought a 1934 Chevrolet
Penel Seden, which he used to move to the Stete of Montena
in, In Montena he went in business with Cory Bales at

. Wheeler, Montana, They operated a night club at that

" places I went to Wheeler, Montana, in that Panel Sedan, with
Volney Davis, Davis picked me up in Cerdin, Oklahoma. My
mother went to Montema in a 1934 Ford Seden and in en route
from Ohio to Montena she picked up the wife of Cory Bales - -
at Aurora, Illinoises As near as I can recall we remained
in Montena about two months, Davis and my mother were
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~ having trouble between themselves so my mother and myself -
returned to Kanses City, Missouri, by bus. Upon our

arrivel we went to the home of my aunt, Doris Stenley, _
who was living with Jess Doyle, in the Blackstone Apartments,
39th and Broadweye John Lengon and Francis Taylor also

lived at the Blackstone Apertmenta. - : .

"I remined 1n Eansas 01ty only e few days and then went

to the home of my grandmother in Cardin, Oklehoma, and
stayed there ebout two monthse When I returned to Kansas
City Volney Davis was there and he and my mother were resid-
ing at an apartment house in the 4500 block on South Troost
Street, When Volney Davis returned to Kansas City, Mo.,
from Wheeler, Montana, he made the trip in the Ford that
my mother drove to Monteana, and he left the 1934 Panel
Chevrolet Truck in Montana with Corey Bales, After arriv-
ing in Kanses City Davis traded the Ford for a Pontias
Sedsn, which was taken from his possession at the time of
bhis arrest,

*In February, 1935, Volney Davis sent me to Montane to see
whetber or not Corey Bales was running his place all righte.
Earl Stucblik went to Montana with me on this occasion and
he was thinking of taking the Montens night club over,
_While I was in Montana I saw a newspaper article which

" stated thet Jess Doyle had been arrested and had escaped
from two Federal Agents, After seeing that article I
decided to return to Kanses City, and Earl Stuchlik and
myself drove the 1934 Panel Chevrolet Truck and a 1933
Chevrolet Coupe back to Topeka, Kansas, "En route Kansas
City we learned from newspaper articles that Doris Stenley,
Jess_Doyle, Volney Devis end my mother bad been artested -
snd that Volney had escaped. We decided to go to Topeka,
Kansas, to confer with Hugh Larimer, an Attorney whom I

bad known for eome tims, 4 .

®*T have been acquainted with Bugh Larimer since early child-
hood, and he had done some legal work for members of w
family. ' _ .

"Befores going to see Hug,h I.arimer Earlfstuchllk stored the
1934 Panel Chevrolet Truck that belonged to Volney Davis
in a private garage, under the name of J. E, /\Banson. I do
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R -~ not recall the address of the garage where this truck was
R stored, Thereafter Stuchlik and myself met Hugh Larimer |
e - - 1n his office in the First National Bldg., in Topeka, We

LT ~ told him that we bad Volney Devis?! truck which we hed -

N - brought back from Montana and that we wanted to leave the
pepers to it in his officea We also told him that we
wanted him to represent Doyle, Doris Stanley, end my
mothers He was also asked to defend my uncle and aunt, ‘
Harry apd Sybil Stenley., He did not represent Doyle, Doris -
Stanley or my mother, but he did represent Harry and Sybil
Stanleye At the time I left the title papers to the above
mentioned Chevrolet Truck with Larimer I told him that I
was leaving the papers with him becauss I did not want th
on me should I be arrestede W¥When EarlStuchlik and myself

~ left Topeka on this occasion we went to Kansas City and
took BHugh Larimer with us for the purpose of trying to
see my relatives who were being held in jeil in Kansas City,
Mo,, and Kensas City, Kansase When we arrived in Kensas
City, Mo., we registered in the Mjissouri Hotel. Lerimer \\
was unable to see Mother and Jess Doyle, but he did see
Doris Stanley, who was in jail in Kansas City, Mo, Doris
Stanley h2d4 smuggled some money and jewelry into the jeil
with her and she sent 3450 2nd one diamond ring to me by \\ :

Hugh Lerimeres Bugh Larimer knew all along thet my appre-
hension was desired by the Federal authorities,
"Thereafter we decided to go to Fort Scott, Kansas, where
Berry and Sybil Stanley were being held in jail, but Hugh
Larimer would not ride to Fort Scott in the car with us
because he seid we were hots He went down on the train
and we met him at & hotel theree e :

wFrom Fort Scott we returned to Kansas City, Missouri, .
and Farl Stuchlik was arrested in my car, & -1933 Cle vrolet .
- Coupee I then went to the home of my grandmother at Cardin,
FE S Oklahoma, where I stayed about two weekB o

_#Thereafter I went to Topeka, Kansas, to see Hugh Larimer %o ;
get him to obtain my cer from the Sheriff at Kanses City,
Missouries I told him that I wanted him to sell my cer and
the Penel Truck that belonged to Volney Davise He told me
that in order to protect himself it would be necessary for
me to sign the pepers to my car over to him, and write him
a letter, @s though he was not in Topeka, Kansas, when I was
at his officee I signed the papers to my car over to him,

o b e



\
. »
L S

signing the latter as J. E, Henson, He ezreed to sell these
cars for me for $25,00 eache =~ - 1 " o it v

- "Fhen poris Stanley was teken to Topeka to get Jess Doyle's

money at the U, S, Marshal's Office she saw Hugh Larimer and
he gave her $100 to give to me, He said thet money was for
the sale of my cars He 2lso told her that he had not yet
80ld the truck but that when he d4id he would send me the
moneye I have since learned that he realized $300 from the
sale of my car and had gyped me out of $200, Thereafter
Doris Stanley and I moved to McPherson, Kensss, and I called
Hugh Larimer several times by telephone and asked him whether
or not he had sold the truck and each time he told me that
he had not sold it, so I went to Topeka to see him, I
arrived at Topeka late one night and met Larimer et his
office and he told me that he still had the truck, but that
I could not get it because the man who owned the gerage was
at the show, The next morning he told me thet he had sold "\
the truck and did not intend to give me the money for it, ¢
because he said that he thought Earl Stuchlik owed him the. \\
moneye. I told him at that time that the truck belonged te
Volney Devis, and that Dsvis and Alvin Karpis had driven
me to Topekn, and that if he did not give me the monmey for
the truck I wes going back and tell Davis end Davis would
come up and kill him, (As a matter of fact neither Davis {
or Karpis were in Topeka with me,) Learimer said that he

was going to call the police and I told him that he was not
going to cell the police but that I wase I then called

g

_Doris Stanley at McPherson and told her that Larimer was )
not going to give me the money, and she said she was coming

to Topeka immediatelye She did come to Topeka and after
telking to Lerimer she told him that she was going to call
Mr, Farland of the Department of Justicee "Lerimer then \

" suggested that we all go to Leavenworth ‘and see Farl and

gsee if Earl did not think that he (Earl) owed him that much
money. We went to Leavenworth and Larimer Tafled to meet
us, and Doris tried to contact Mr, Farlend by telephone but
could not get in touch with him, We did nothing fgrther ’

E to get the money for that truck from Lerimere ;

wAfter Volney Davis had been indicted in St. Pauly, Minn., H
for his connection with the Bramer Kidneping, I went to tho}
home of Hugh Larimer, in Topeke, Kansas, with Volney Davis..
Volney Devie said that he wanted to see Larimer because
lerimer had sent for him, and another reason for the trip

\

. .
v
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 Storee Upon arriving at the house of Hugh Larimer we went

to Topeka was that Devis wanted to cese the Helzberg Jewelry

inside and was introduced to Mrs, Larimere Volney Davis
~was introduced to Mrs, Lerimer as Curlys While in the
Larimer home Hugh Larimer seid that he had seen a newspeper
article to the effect that Davis had been indicted in the {\]
Bremer case and he asked me whether or not Volney Davis was ‘
the one who pulled the actual snmatch, and I told him that

he wassa Davis wes not in the room when Larimer asked me
this questions While we were in the Larimer home on this
occasion Larimer suggested a method to Davis by which the
night depository of the First Nautional Bank in Topeke could
be robbed, end seid that he wanted 10% of the tekeo, I was
to take part in the robberye We never had an opportunity !

to pull this robbery and the robbery of the Helzberg

Jewelry store because Volney Devis was arrested shortly’ .-
thereafters " s : C

am .

e —

"In connection with the 1934 Panel Chevrolet Truck I wish
to add that when Earl Stuchlik stored that cer in the
private garage in Topeke we locked that garage and Earl
kept one key and I kept one, When Lerimer got that car
out of the garsge he took same without my permission amnd
broke the lock on the garege doors He told me that be :
broke the lock off of the door to get in the garages 2

"In the early pert of 1934, to be the best of my recollection,
_én attempt was mede to extort $10,000 from“ L7e
Francis Taylor, now serving a sentence in .

ederal Prison for'Women at Alderson, W, Va,

extortion plot wes engineered by Bugh Larimere John Langon
end Farl Stuchlik told me about Larimer's connection with
this plot, and I have heard Larimer and Stuchlik discuss
the plot in the Missouri Hotel in Kansas City, Moe At that
time Iarimer sajd that the reason they were unable to get
the money from the old men was because Frencis Teylor was
hot and could not appeer in courte

*T heve resd the foregoing statement ‘apd the seme is true |
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' end correct to the best of my lmowledge and belief.

) . "'Jl:ltness.: A. E. Farland (S:lgned) Presto den

S. B. I.andrun

Special Agente SR o
Federal Bureau of Investigation RS
Kansas City, Mo,."

.

- It will be noted that Paden has previously furnished
infornnt:lon concerning those facts mentioned in his signed statement to
Special Agent B, F. Fitzsimons, as reflected in the reference letter from -
the Kanses City office to the Bureau dated 1-19-374 It 18 further noted
that the facts reflected in the signed statement submitted by Paden are
not in every detail exactly the same to those furnished to Special Agent -
Fitzsimons, Those discrepencies appearing were called to the attention

of Paden and he advised that the informstion appearing in his signed

statement 18 true and correctto the best of his knowledge.

The reporting Agent called at the Missouri State
Penitentiary at Jeffersan City, Missouri, for the purpose of interviewing
Edna Murray, an inmete of that institution and the mother of Preston Leroy
Paden, At the time Edna Murray wes interviewed she wes slightly indisposed
and was unable to make a written statement, but on 3-11-37 she advised the
reporting Agent by letter that she had written a statement and requested
Agent cell at the State Prison and secure sems, The statement, which
appears in the bandwriting of Edna Murray, is quoted as followss

3 "“"', Tl .

= - - .g,_ : : [ —

"In the month or July, yeer of 1954, one Volney Davie traded
in a 1931 Buick sedan which was in the neme of *J, E. Hanson*
"on a 1934 Panel Chevrolet truck. ‘I'his transaction was made -
in 01eve1end, Ohio, ‘= o Lo A . .

"'.lb the best of my lmowledge Davis paid caeh for the balance, |
"Around the first part of August 1954 we drove to Glascow,

Montana, Davis driving the Panel truck and I, Edna Murray,
drove the Ford sedan which we had purchased in Toledo, Oh:lo.



. = "' wpavis drove through Oklahoma and picked up my son ome

= o Preston Paden bringing him to Glesgow, Montana, .
T , '"I'here Davia started building of a night(club near Wheeler,
L : Montana. Iater being knom a8 the Hollywood Inn, £

~ "Shortly after building had begun one Corey Bales, Davis
and my son Preston Paden had an argument. I took Preston -
Paden back to Oklahona. e ) SR AN

" "In a few days I returned to Montana alone. In a few days
‘Davis and I @rove the Ford sedan back to Kansas City, '
Missourie We 801d the Ford sedan to a used car dealer and

" bought one Fontiac eight sedan. Under the name of *Grace R.
Hasen.' , _ N ' ;

"o stayed in Eansas city one week then we returned to

Wheeler, Montam. , o

"When we arrived there Corey Bales who was 1n charge or the

Hollywood Inn informed us thet G men had been there inquiring

about Davis and I.

*We immediately 1ett for Kansas 01ty, lﬁssouri. Leaving the

Penel truck ip Corey Bales! care, In the month of November,

1934, Davis and I sent one Harry Stanley and his wife to

Wheeler, Montana to help Corey Bales with the management of

the Hollywood Inne Davis had invested $6000,00 in the Hollywood

Inn,
"Ste.nley and wife stayed at the Hollywooq Inn ebout one month.

et o *They ceme back to Pittsburg, Kenssse There Devis and I visit od
s thems. There Stenley told us Bales had said that he would run
- the Hollywood Inn to suit himself as Davis was hot and could

not return there.

"In a few weeks Davis sent my son Preston Paden to Glasgow.
Paden drove his own Chevrolet coupee Paden teking one Earl
Stuchlik with him for companye Before Paden left Davis gave
him the title to the Panel truck (which Devis had kept)e

Davis told Peden to tell Beles that he, Davis, wanted Bales to
sell the Hollywood Inn, AS Devis had put the Hollywood Inn in
Corey Bales and Preston Paden's names, Paden told Bales what

pavis had instructed bhim to tell hime

w9 -



"Bales told Paden that the place was in his, Bales, name
" and there was nothing Devis could do about ite e

L "Davis told Paden before he left for Montana if Bales got : . -
AR L smart with him, to bring the truck back with him or sell it
: . . which ever he cared to doe As Davis had given him the truck,

"Paden drove the truck 'back. Stuchlik drove Paden"ﬁ coupe
backy . v L S T

. o e - L ek B S -

*Before they rceched Kansas City Davis and I had been arrested,
"While I was in jail at St. Paul,; Minn, my son Preston Paden

visited me, He told me thet when Stuchlik was arrested in
Kensas City he, Stuchlik, was driving his, Paden's, Chevrolet
; coupes The police tried to confiscate the car and thet he
Y. Paden hed paid one Hugh Laimer to get his car from the Kansas -
City Police, '

"He Paden also told me that he Paden had the Panel Chevrolet
truck stored in a garage in Topeka, Kansas and that one Bugh
Luimer who is an attorney was going to sell the truck for hime
Bugh Laimer sold Paden's Chevrolet coupe, Paden only received

one hundred dollar out of the sale of the car, Laimer telling
Paden he would pay him Paden the balance later and to my know=

ledge one hundred dollars was all that Paden received.
:  ~ wIn March year 36 my son Preston Paden visited me at Stete
. Penitentierys He Peden told me Bugh Laimer had sold the truck
- for $450,00 and thet he Paden went to Laimer to collect the . .-
monsy and Lajimer told him Peden that he hed nothing cominge
That he Laimer would not give Paden any pert of the money and
there wes not a thing he could d about‘ e -
S e .It is to be nbtéd that this stafémznt does not bear any
. signature of Edna Murrey et the emd thereofs .~ - . b7e 17d
L . o ) ; . d

isted therein who
sed that there are three Bugh Larimers 1

pegt one of whom was formerly en Agent of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation, The other two are fether end son, who apparently reside in

- 10~
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Topekan , Kansas.-advised Agent Cruise that the former Bureau
-Agent is not releted to the fether and son who reside in Topeka and that
the last inquiry as to the former Bureau Agent was made in 1932 which
reflected that he had been transferred to the Portland office of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation. Agent Cruise further ascertained that
Hugh Clifford Larimer, an attorney at Topeka, Kansa an office in
the Natlo k of Topeka Building, is listed

The address of Hugh Clifford Larimer in Tope asy
8 2145 Maryland Street, Agent Cruise consulted Martindalet's Lawyer
Directory which reflected thet Fugh Clifford Lerimer was boran in 1900 and
was admitted to the Kensas Bar in 1926, He is presently a member of the
law firm of Larimer and Linge. Hugh Dillon Larimer, a retired contractor, *

109 Woodland Stree eka, Kansas, is the father of Hugh Clifford Larimer,
according tm The records .
of that concern indicate that Hug on Larimer is prompt in meeting his
obligzations, Conc ing Hu imer, who Azent
newspaper clipping indicating that the s2id Hugh Lerimer w oR the
Leavenworth Prisan break in August, 1932, and had been transrerred to
Portland, Oregone

Agent Cruise also interviewed Miss Doris Kendle,
Chief CIerk 1n the U. S, Attorney's office at Topeka, Kenses, who advised
. that she was acqueinted with the former Agent, Hugh Larimer, who is no
relation to the two Hugh Larimers now residing in Topeka, Kansas, When
Miss Kendle lest heard of former Agent Hugh Lerimer, he held an investiga-
tive position with some privete company, which l!iss Kendle thinka was an
011 company with offices in Oklahoma city. 4

v

Dori 'Connor, alias Doris'Ftuchlik, who is a sister of Edna Murray and
an au \t of Preston Leroy Paden, who was last reported in Lyons, Kznsaeg,
where she was the jroprietress of a tourist camp. It was ascerteined that
she had left Lyons, Kansas, for a vacation and the Sheriff et Lyons advised
that he understood she would return in the next two or three weeks, et
which time she will be interviewed for further information concerning the
activities of attorney Hugh Clifford Larimer, Topeka, Kanses,

- = An efgrt was mda to interview Doris Stanley, alias

-1l e
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LMC :GAJ
1576 - 14 505 rget 3, 1957
L VCORLER

Special Agent in Charge
Kansas City, Mesouri, ’

Dear Birs |
Ret BRFXID

Reference iz made %o the report of Special Agent A. Be
Farland dated at Kansas City, July 13, 1937, in comeotion with
oertain statements sonocerning attorney lugh Lariner made by Freston

Fadan, The Bureau desires thet the outstanding investipae

4ion in this satter receive prou;t and vigorous attention in order
that all of the facts may be obitained for submission to the United
States Attorney for his decision as to possidle proseocution aminst
larirer for harboring Volney Davis prior to the nuning of the State
ute of Limitationses In this comnootion Davis was indiotod at
8¢, Paul, Mimesote, an Jamwary 22, 1935, in gommection with the kide
naping of Féward George Srenor,

It is belicvod that Iarl Stuohlik's looation should be ascere
tiined and that he should be intorviewed for axy information he nay
heve regarding this ratter,

o It 1s noted that Naden states he visited Buch larimer with
© YVolney Davis following Davis' indictient at 5t Maul, and that while

in the lorinmar home the latier made the statement that he had soon
& newspaper article to the offeot that Davis had been indioted in
the Brener case, It should bo definitely asocrtained whethor there
are sy other witnesses who oun testify ¢c any oontacts lariner had
with Devis following his indietnent, and as % any knowledge on larie
mer's part that he lnew Uavis was under indiciment and wanted Yty the
Gomnmnt at the tins of these oontaott.

ccw/uu g mn outlined, this trvestization should receive pree

263 Siktantidn so that it may be presentod to tho United States Ate
tomsy'in fts prtirety for his doolsion &s t0 proseoution at an early

Very truly yours,

FQO"’.
Direoctare

co Cincinneti.
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7=076-14502 Aggust 3o, 1937

- ABL: MK -

'5900&1 ~gent in Charge,
ransas City, igsouri,

Dear Sirg
Fe: BREXID

Feference is mnde t0 Zurvau lettur of August
S, 1937, in whiol rufere:.os was a-de to the resort of
Special - pent L, Z. Turlani, dated at Hansas iLity, July
13, 1227, 1o oonnectiun with certain atatenents concerning
Attorney Rugh lariue:r wzdo by reston leroy iraden,

To date the file coes not indicate that this
mntter has been glvon ap.ropristo stiention, snd it is
dusired that the cawn Yo plsce!l in line for inmwdiate
iove-ti mtive sttention and the surcau advised of tha results,

Vary truly yours,

A PR ‘M', ~
; John 3dgar Hoover,

Mp. Nathan . coeeens Diuctor.

Mr. Toison. . cooe---- 3

s\fr. Benghowo ... - )

Mr. Clegs cooeooo | ..

Wy, Coffey .enonn

Mr. Dawsey oo - - - .

Mr. Foswortt ...
N Clevin e

Tayl MO eieaens

wy Hottel ... .-

E vr. Melntire ...
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR
Fedreral Burean of Inuvestigation (,"
Hnited States Department of Justice
FAT:DM MWashinoton, . C. }/ s / v
Wi
- Time - 10:10 A. M. July 14, 1937.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR
CA

"Re .O Bremer Case

SAC Chapmon Fletcher telephoned me from the Little Rock office
requesting authorization for Agents Madala and Suttler to handle
a couple of lezds in Kilgore and Dallas, Texas, in connection with
the above entitled investigation. Mr. Fletcher estimated tiat it
would require two days to complete the investigation of these
leads. Authorization was granted for Agents Madala and Suttler
to conduct this investigation.

I urged SAC Fletcher to expediie this investigation as much as
possible as it has been outstanding for some time,

Respectfully,

E. A, TANM,
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( )
Federal Bureat of Inbestigedion
M. 8 Bepartment of Juntice -

1130 Enquirer Building
Cincinnati, Ohio

HDH: MGR July 13, 1937.
7-43

TO ALL FIELD OFFICES:

o

Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases;
DR. JOSEPH P.CMORAN, with aliases,
I. o. ?’1232 - FUGITIVE
ANTHONY J.” AVERSBACH, with aliases -
FUGITIVE, e -
EDWARD GEOR(}E_» REMER - Victim,
KIDNAPING; HARBORING OF FUGITIVES;
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.

In connection with the above entitled case, a
number of offices have, in the past, been requested to
conduct investigation in an effort to locate one GEORGE G,
RORKE for questioping relative to machine guns purchased
by him for shipment to Ireland,

George G, Rorke was located and inﬁgrviewed
recently at Boston, Massachusetts, and consequently no
further efforts should be made to locate this individual,

Very truly yéurs,

H. D. HARRIS,
Special Agent in Charge,

e ——— e ——— — ——

«ROORD 10 7 _ \S 7 é-:_ _/Z ?ﬂff i,

Fooonn o bow Craliuid o
Jul 190 l{‘:}d?
g oo e R l Leorge TICE

i
, ‘ Q‘\*‘_“ FILE
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- ¥Fedreral Bureau of Inuestination

Mnited States Bepartment of Justice
P, 0. Box 1881
Seattle, Washington
© July 12, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re: BREKID

Dear 3Sir:

There is transmitted herewith a copy of a letter received
by me dated July 2, 1937 from Mrs. Edna Murray, who is presently
incarcerated in the Missouri State Penitentiary. Edna Murray's
letter refers to her failure to collect witness fees from the
Government after testifying before a Federal Grand Jury at Cleve- R
land, Ohio in connection with the harboring cases at that place,

Edna Murray transmitted to me the letter she received from
Hazel Kuntz, Deputy United States Marshal, Cleveland, Ohio, ad-
vising her that the Government did not pay witness fees to prisomers,
A copy of this letter is likewise transmitted herewith to the Bureau.

As a matter of information for the Bureau, when Edna Murray
appeared at St. Paul, Minnesota as a witness in connection with the
trials had at that place in the Bremer and Hamm Kidnaping cases, Mr.
George Sullivan, United States Attorney, secured witness fees for
Edna Murray, but of course she was not permitted traveling or per
diem expenses, but she was allowed the usual daily witness fee for
the time that she was held in custody in St. Paul as a witness. In
view of the whole-hearted cooperation extended to the Bureau by
Edna Murray, and also in view of the smallness of ‘the amount in-
volved, I recommend that if it is not incéonsistent with the policies
of the Bureau_that this matter be called to the attention of the
Department in order that Edne Murray ‘can be duly compensated,

. A copy of Edna Murray's letter and the letter addressed to
Edna Murray by the Deputy United States Marshal are being furnished
to each of the Kansas City and Cleveland offices, '

RECORDED & INDEXEA, " 77— & ' 7 6 - / % J ¢ ”j'

Ve ry truly yours,

AW
| § \\ 73{(“ : R. ‘c. SURAN
, W e Special Agent in &0
oo RCS:KB - ' )
Encls, % e e

E » cc-Cleveland, Kansas City
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. MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY
bt qJetrerson'Ciry, nisgourijfugf,-

July znd, 1937 -
. '["‘ i - n"'.
_MI'. Raymond Sul‘an,‘ :5‘ “"' ‘ L P \ l 4! ‘ > o Se -T_‘ J'. . |

Agent in Charge, Dept. ot Justice '“'f?‘": ;ﬁffg v
Seattle Washington. S R v

et
v

Dear Mr, Snran.t o _ '
o = e e s e

»

d A} I am enclosing herewith a letter rrom‘U. S. Deputy K
. i

' Marshall of Cleveland Ohio, relative to mw fees, Contents to be
noted by you,.". - , .. Tt e

_‘;“,5”[; .. I am somewhat’ disappointed in the Governments attitude
in this matter and I can not understand why I have to go through so
much trouble, inorder to secure said fees; since I have been fair

with the Government and thus far, they have been so with me,

A ———— e e e e et s m e ————

When I made the trip to Jacksonville, Florida in the

Myrtle Eaton Harboring Case, I spent $12.00 of my own funds to look

presentable as a witnese. 1 have likewise never been reimbursed for
\ . \

this expense. §¢, " | IR ¥ 1_ ; ; o ‘
. 1/, - ) : 7 N ‘. / ) N \ /P
P iill you please ‘secure fees ‘due me in the above case ‘and

the refund of item in the Florida Case as I am 111 and in need of funds,

.-,' ‘,\4 - '(. .'. . ) : ) "
s Thanking you, I um ¢ RV - i}_ ; .
JRE % 2w s e L s T T e e
. D h TN Very “‘“1’ V°‘“,‘£’9,4; N S
' . ° - S .,"- ’_'.“ . Y :, - ‘4
T '“"‘—«;. B .f . ; S e . ‘ (4' “ . et Y e . L RN ) ) —— .
N N T Lo . A S N
" . s - L
. ’}u_=»~i / (Signed’ Hrs. Edna Mnrray.‘ . ;- 4 >
/ N A e e . ‘~ P - . e » a J
L TE BRI AR ‘
Tidean el e e e e s i e e
S

TS5 760 5

e e
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~# .o v DEPARDUNT OF JUSTICE -- v
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'UNITED STATES MARSHAL < 1. %~
‘Northern DiBtrict x
A or Ohio- - -

,' ;"“',

~
IR .
.\'\“ L

e T Cleveland, Ohto P
L e June 30, 1937 - . v . <o

Mrs. Edna Murray, R Ly T

: % Missouri State Penitentiary, S | B ’ S
Jefrerson Gity, llo. - N . M S

Dear Madam: O S S At PO

e

v e . o P ° o T les R T 4 A

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of June 23,
1937 in which you inguire regarding witness fees, This is
to inform you that the government does not pay witness

fees to prisomers, and therefore no witness fee can de
paid you. : v

-, T e e .
\\ | ’}b-,.;' ‘\\ o r'. V?ry _-t?rgly yours, by '\_ oy

f A 4 E N o /) 4 "1

o FOR THE UNITED STATES MARSHAL,

e smmms o
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. Federal Burean of Inuestination

¥nited States Bepartment of Justice ..

1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

July 14, 1937,

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: .

Reference is made to letter from the Seattle Field -
Division, dated June 16, 1937, with which was transmitted a
letter from Edna’ﬁ:urray, Jefferson City, Missouri, dated June
9, 1937, addressed to Mr, Raymond\ Suran, stating that she had
not received & fee for appearing before the Grand Jury at
Toledo, Ohio., The letter from the Seattle Office requested
that inquiry be made in an effort to obtain a fee for Edna
lurray, if she is in fact entitled to such fee.

In compliance with this letter, Special Agent H.
B. Dill contacted Assistant United States Attorney Jerome
Curtiss in his office in the Federal Building. Mr. Curtiss
stated that he knew of no reason why Edna !Murray should not
receive her fee for having testified before the Federal Grand
Jury at Toledo, Ohio, in May 1937.

United States Deputy Marshal Earl lcGraw was con-
tacted with reference to this matter and he stated that there
was some qQuestion as to whether or not Edna Murray should .
receive the fee, in view of the fact that she was a prisoner.
He stated, however, that after considering the matter, it was
concluded that Edna Murray was entitled to the fee, in view
of the fact that she was a prisonmer of the State of Missouri

- ——— e - -

and not a Federal prisoner. - R
IEMUSWCA LIS

RECORDLD ¢ AN 4N
o, |

Mr, McGraw stated that on July 12, 1937,
for $12.,00 was sent by the Marshal's Office at Cleveland,
to Edna Murray at Jefferson City, Missouri. A chegk of ;

_ records of the United States Marshal's Office at Cle
Ohio, indicated that a check for §12.00, dated T

&
Ve
“x
g (]
o
L34
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1 THE ATTORNEY GE\.cRAL
’
te
: Official Indicated below by check mark .
H
. DRAND
. Solicitor General Reed X MEMORANDUM
“ Assistant to the Atlorney General Keenan ""; ;?
" Assislant Atlorney General Jackson _ . o T - 0>

Assistant Aﬂohq Gcncral Morris.._.
Assistant Atlorney General Whitaker ]

Assistant Atiorney General McFarland

Asststant Attorney General McMahon

Assistant Solictlor General Bell.___..__.

M. Hooter, Dir., Fed. Bu. of Intestigation o NG e e L
My. Bennett, Direclor of Prisons 1 B to ): N |

M:r. Martin, Din‘clor of War Risk Bureau »
M. Lawrence, Taxes anl Penalties... ... |..._.| v

The Admintstrative Assislad
M. Holtzoff, Special Assistant. | ]
Mr. Morse, Survey of Release Procedures
Board of Parole
Mr. Lyons, Pardon Atorneg.——_—_ |-} .
Mr. McClure, General Agent.. - - Co - :
Mr. Donaldson, Chief Clerk ... o .
Clz!qf Dlmion of Records ' i ' »i. .“:;1 [ ——
- M. Somborga-. Appolnlmed aefk _ - . N’C: .,.u . «-.m., L
. Do I "] - pwExe )
o X TP
Mr.HW L ees BN N & FtUtPAL ‘“n‘rAJOFW ESTILAT . UN !
Mis OBrien | T e LS 19374. 1. .
Aw” M T I “ ,}‘?j; {}14 ﬁ( e OF JUSTICE f
M Willd || %% [ e
‘ i
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J'l.lly l’o’ 19370

EXORARDUM FOR MR RO

Y em returning herewith the suggested letter and other
documents prepared by the Pardon Attorney for the signature of the
Attorney Genersl to the President peesaining to the case of
Anthony Labrizetta and George Sargent.

_8ince this matter involved & postal robbery at Werren,
Ohio, it was not the subject of any investigation conducted b;-
this Bureau, and consequently, I do not feel that I should express
any opinion or recomaendetion concerming the action to ba taken
upon the recom.endation for executive clemency. I might state,
ho-cver, thet collateral investigation conducted by the Bureau for
the purnose of causing the location and apprehensicn of the meadbers
of the Berker-Karpie Geng indicated that th~ Post Office Inspectors
hed secured the conviction of the wrong wmen in connection with this
case. I repeat, hovever, that the Bureau did not conduct any
investigation into the facts surrounding this robbery, and ronsecu-ntly,
I do not consider it Cesiruble for me to ..ake any comment concerning
the propriety of executive clemency.

Very truly yours,
<. _

G e - John Edgar Hoover,
e, - : - ' " Director. _

L Enclosure £863963

o - (no copies of enclosures retained for Bureau files.)

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
MAILED “\

N (ad
\7{ JUL 151937 -

\ P. M, LW
'\. FEDERAL BUNESU DF 'wVLSTICATION,

U. 5. BEFARTRER I CF JUSHICE
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; o re: Anthony Labrizetta end Geo. Sargent .

. Mr. Carusi says: "Jo you have any information
on this? What is your recommendation? c."

emk

e 0¥ . ¥ AR . R

7 (from Pardo ty. to Mr. Carusi)
R re: Anthony rizetta and Geo{&iargent
The stay of Mandaté on these men éxpires July

g 6, but a motion was to be made for an exten-
sion. In any event they have been confined for
about a year. If my recommendation is fol-
lowed, it would be only-just that it should
be done as soon as may be I believe they are
not guilty. DML (Pardon Atty)

S




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinnati, Ohio FILENO. 7=3F
! REPORT MADE AT : DATE WHEN MACE | PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY -\.‘-
WHICH MADE
Oklshom& City, Okla., | 7/15/37 | 7/10/37 J. V. Murphy N
TITLE O . CHARACTER OF CASE \’:
- GEORGE TIMINEY with eliases; Kidnaping -
.| DR. JOSEPF P, MORAN with alieses - FUGITIVE, Obstruction of Justice A\
“TI.0. #1232, et al o Harboring of Fugitives .-
EORGE ] 21 . =" ﬁativnz:HtremAct i
A\
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: . \" pas
Okla. City Police Department has three 1921 model ,ﬁ
ThompsonXmachine guns, Nos. 1808, 6750 end 11865, bR
‘ , which were purchased from Joe‘Miller, Tulsa, Okle.,
g / Agent for Federal Laboratorie , Ince
e, (j;/// e | ' ' Pe ‘ e y
. - REFERENCE: Report of Special igent Ffff;\ﬂelch; e,
- Seattle, Washington, 6/30/37, Ny ’ .
i i DETAILS: Ehl i s

At Oklchoma Cityre

| Captain of Detectives Charles Ryan, Oklehoma City Police Lepart-
ment, was interviewed &and stated the Oklehame City Police Department hes
three Thompson machine guns, They were checked and found to be Nos,
1808, 6750 and 11865, all model 1921.

Ceptain Charles Kunz, now in charge of the Buresu of Records,
Oklshoma City Police Departrent, edvised that these machine guns were
purchesed from Joseph T. Miller, Tulsa, Oklaehama, Agent for the Federal
Leboratories, Ince :

-t

-

PENDINGs

0

APPROVED AND I ) i PECIAL AGENT ‘
FORWARDED: {U MQJ ; [ s N ChHARax DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

e ? |$"2 /457§ JuL 19197

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

3 - Bureau

£ - Cincinpati . : L oea —
1 - Kanses City ' rll’ﬂ R

2 - Okla, City L 2

u"'i'*)v 7] 9 :
8‘“"@ 128e; Y gty o T T

V. 5. SOVERNMENT nmrm'c\uimc 7--2034
\




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 . . ) Ve - -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinneti, Ohio. o7 FILENO. 7-4- G©RT
REPORT MADE AT i DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR ( _‘ 4 REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
Newark, Lew Jersey 7-15-37 6/10,17,24/317 Jo L. Brennan
- 6Lb6-00 /27

TIMLK

GEORGE

&

TIxIXEY; DR, JOSEPH P
eliases - FUGITIVE, I. O. #1232, ET AL.;
EDWARD GEORGE" g

V7050530707

OMORAN, with

MER - VICTIM.

CHARACTER OF CASE

NATIONAL FIREARNMS ACT.

KIDNAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF
JUSTICE; HARBORING OF FUGITIVLS

DETAILS :

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Personal service of subpoenasg. made on Harry
Heller at Atlantic City, N. J. on 5-10-37 and

Samuel E. Morley at Northfield, N. J. 5-22-37.

On May 15, 1937 Bureau

requested farther in-

vestigation re handwriting of Duke“Randell be

discontinued.

On 5-17-37 Bureau advised that

handwriting specimens submitted by Newark Of-
fice on 5~10-37 concluded to be those of Duke

'Randall.

- RUC -~

Report of Specisal

RN
. ~

L .

Leent Je Lo Murphy,

5-11-37, lLevezrk, Y. J. Burceu teletype

8-106-27.

. =~ -

On May 15, 1937 the Burceu instructed this .

office to discorntinue all further investization relative to ob-_
teining additional specimens of the handwriting of Duke Randall.
Therefore, the undevelored lead set out for this office in ref-
erence report of Speciel Agent J. A. Murphy is being disregarded.
The Bureeu further instructed the Newark Division to personslly
contact the various individuals upon whom residential service of
subpoene was made in instant case, for the purpose of ascertaining
whether or not they had received notice of such subpoena, and if
not to have these individuals contacted personally.

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

RreovED N ;ZD,OM.:;

Iew Orleans
Lewark , ..
Cories

DRETROYED )

il - 9 18F
V=156 - /‘%SQ(Z JuL 1@
COPIES OF THIS REFORT /
@- Bureeu
2 = Cincinnati AR i
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i
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Pursuant to request received from the Bureau this
office communicated with U, S. Marshal at Trenton, New Yersey

-~ who immediately mede personal service of subpoena on Harry

- {Heller at Atlantio City, New Jersey on May 10, 1937. The

, "Newark Field Division further ocommunicated with Chief Deputy
- Ue. 5. Marshal Snowden, Trenton, New Jersey, and requested him

to endeavor to make personal service upon Samuel E{ Morley
of Atlantio City, New Jersey, in ocomnection with the subpoena

1ssued for his appearancs in instant ocase.

Special Agent C, I, Lord was also instruoted to as-
sist the marshal in endeavoring to effeot personal service upon
Samuel E. Morley, and on May 22, 1937, Deputy Marshal Stanley
Seaman accompanied by Special Agent C. I. Lord of this office
made personal service upon Semuel B, Morley at Northfield, New
Jersey in connection with the above case. This subpoena was
handed personally to Mr, Morley by Deputy Seeaman and Mr. Morley
was also given a check to ocover his expenses to Florida.

On May 17, 1937 the Bureau advised the Newark Office
" that the alleged handwriting specimens of Duke Randall which
were forwarded by the Newark Office and received by the Bureau
on May 10, 1937 had been conoluded by the handwriting experts
of the Bureau to be the handwriting of Duke Randall,

Inasmuch as there is no further investigation Lo be
oconducted in this division, this case is being referred upon
completion to the office of origin.

« REFEPRRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF (RIGIN =

- - _—————




Federal Bureau of Inuvestigatica

United States Bepartinent of Justice

1448 Standard Building,
Cleveland, Ohio

July 16, 1937 o7
Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigzation,
Yasninston, D.C. ,
Re: BREXID

Dear Sir: T ——

Flease find enclosed herewith six copies of a cormunication
dated July 15, 1937, addressed to the writer by :r. John Cj\:ochi'a.ne,
Attorney-at-Law, fomierly attorney for Dertf.ncus, who was recently —
sentenced in the Brekid Jarboring case in this distriet, wherein it
will be noted that Bert Aaxzus alleges taat Special 4gent E.J. ilynn
made certain stateuents to him reflecting upon the »professional
reputation of his Attorney,ir. John C. Cochrane.

Tne word of the crooked gasmbler, Bert Angus, who time end again
has lied to azents of this Bureau concerning his affiliation with the
llarpis mob, seeus to me to be not worthy of acceptance. However,
since the letter indicates that the allezed statements were made
in the "“resence of others", it is believed that a statenent should .
be secured from Special Agezt E.J. Tynn and other azents wao were
present at the time of the interview by Special azent LE.J. Viynn with
Bert Angus.

Conies of this letter, with the enclosure, are veinz forwarded
to tae Little icek, Ariansas, atlanta, Georzia, and Cincinnati, Chio,
field divisions so that Speciel ajeats DoPe Sullivan, John :.adalae and
J.S. Johnson can prepare apgropriate wemorandums in the premises.

Special Azent T.ll. licDade of the Bureau also witnessed the
stateaent of Bert Angus and he likewise should be requested to subxit
an appropriate memorandum.

A memorandum will be secured from Speecial Azent J.F. Durkin,

Jr., of this division in the premises. ,
”»a

It is believed that Speciel Agents A. Dickstein and W.J. Devereux,
whose wiereapouts are unknown to the writer, should glso be requested
to subuait their observetions in the preaises.

Taere is no doubt in the writer's mind but that this is a
deliberate attemnpt to eibarrass Special hAgent E.J. Yynn because of
the loyal, forceful and effective :enner in which he handled the
harboring investization at Toledo, Ohio

D RE(JOP DED

L W h e e e o = s = oe
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The Bureau's advice is respectfully solicited as to its desire
in the inatter of an imuediate interview with ix. Cochrane.

- Very truly yours,

bloe/ Zrrnla—eZ

J.P. LiacFARLAND,
Special Agent in Charge

JEI/1rl
Enclosures (6)
cc - Special Azent E.J. Wynn, ¢/o Inspector H.H. Clegg
Inspector E.J. Connelley, New York
Little Rock
Atlanta
Cincinnati

r¥g
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FATESER & CCCHTANE
838 to 244 Spitzer Building,

J. Z0LTE FARBER Toledo, Chio

C JOLN Ce CCCHAALE ., .. e a cr o e e e B ,
‘Iarold S. Green, - _ ‘ *1‘ . Tt ,'i . : - _._;.J.uly l5th '
L.A. Schradern';f‘:‘;;~ L 937 -
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Ed
i
-
P
yd
-
Pt
“’
\wa“(
e,
vt R \
iR
5
&
-+
.

‘ .< Special Asent in Charge of F.B.I., :_‘".;l’.‘ T .-:\_.,t, -
.. 1448 Standard Building, . .- .. el .
. Cleveland Ohio.l‘ T jfva o

~< .
O ARSI RN
p ot T Sy

Dear hr. macFarland:-

I am writing you at the suggestion'of my friend, Lkr. Jerry
Openlander, Assistant U.S. Attorney in charge of the Toledo office,

. who advises me that you ere in charge of the operators of the FBI ~ ‘-
/ in this dlstrict. ;N' : i ; ¥ B 3 b

I have heard in a round-about way on two or three occasions
that operators of the FBI in connection with the harboring investiga-
tion recently conducted in and ebout Toledo, have made unfounded and
unwerranted statements involving uy professional intesrity. In in-
vestizaeting tiese innuendoes 1 nad occasion to interview .r. bert
Anzus at the Couaty Jail yesteréay afternoon. You will recall toat ..
Bert Angus is one of the defendants indicted recently by the Federal
Grand Jury as en accessory after the fact in the Bremer kidnapping and
also for harboring the participants in that crime. Incidentelly, ix. Bert
Angus has recently pleaded zuilty and is now waiting trensmittel to:
federal penitentiary under sentence pronounced by !ederal Judge Jones
at’ Cleveland last dbnday..rnﬁe/' SIS . Nz _ N
mr. Bert Angus a former client of wine, stated that when he was
arrested Sunday, liay 23rd, 1937, he was imnediately teaken to the L
IR Federal Building in Toledo, Ohio, where he was questioned by one of your -
%~ - operators, nemely, Mr. Wynn. That Mr. Hynn, in the presence of others, .
o ~ demanded to kmow whether or not Mr. Bert Angus was going to plead guilty}ge
to the indictment and stated, according %o ir. Bert Angus, that if he .
.- d4idn't he had better "get in touch with his cheap crooked lawyer, John :
. ¥ Cochrane, and ‘see if ‘he (John Cochrane) couldn't arrange to bribe same B
"% witnesses as. he (John Cochrane) had done for him 1n hls (Bert Angus‘) ?
o bank robbery charge in IndianaP _/A . '
B The matter that Mr. Wynn allegedly referred t6 was my representa-. :
tion “of lr. Bert Anzus vhile he was under indictment charged with robbing - --
e nendallville bank'back in April of 1931. I was one of turee attorneys
in the case and wss only involved in the case for a uazter ofdelghtdgays-
Durin erticipetion in the case I produced couclusive evidence 0n-
Cor, atfgzyBgrt nnéﬁs innocence and, 1n€1dentally, that one of the otate's
iES Dﬁ{; 6Yep
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2Te Jeie liacFarland, -2~ July 15th, 1937.

witnesses nad deliberately perjured himself. 4as a result of the .iatters
and taoinzs I developed in uy investization of the case, the rrosccutor
of' ..cole vounty and the Jssistant to the Indiana ~ttorney -3=nercl's office
rceortzended to the court that tze indictuent ajzeinst lir. Anzus be nolled,
walcn was done and at that time, in open court and privately, I was
2ishly corrsended by the Judge, irosecutor and the ..ssistant from the
indians nutozney Jeneral's office for the manner in vhich I had handled
" the case. " In fact, the Judge publicly told my client thet it was a.. < -
.- 'shame that he had spent so much time in jeil waiting trial and, as a .
- matter of fact, if he 1ad retained me at the outset he no doubt would ,
have been free, long before the time this was eccomplished. Taese facts
are public records and are easily deuonstrated from' those records and
from matters and thin*s which I nave retained 1n my file. . . ° :

I have never nad any personal contact with any of the operators _
_ of the Federal Burezu of Investigation. However, from the newspaper .
"accounts of the activities of this Bureau I have gained the rather .
definite impression that your operators were trained men who kxept their
‘counsel until properly advised of the matters and things about which they
spoke and that when they did speak it was advisedly and authoratlvely.

"If as a matter of tact your L..r. Wyn.n actually made this stetenent

attributed to him by'Mr. Bert Angus, he did so either ignorantly or |
deliberately end maliciously, imowing that his statevnent was totally and

' ent:.rely felse. , ,
e -‘ B 0N ke a4 T . ST s

Iy professional reputation belnv questloned in the menner in mnch
I heve sbove set forth causes me to feel that I am entitled under the
clrc.xmstances to a statement f*o*n your l;r. Uyn.n, denyin* Iir. An~us'

and apology.
e WP A.n.gus states thet he is perfectly willing to give me an
affidavit as to the foregoingz I‘acte, and if necessary, to i’aoo . Ty:nn

. with his cha:r:res. ' : ! ;o _
o g .-f’AT TN _,.Jj e '\,_,.-'./ S a" A “"

I hope ‘that you will azree with me that I cazmot idly sit by
end permit this matter to go unquestioned and anticipatln'r tne favor of an

R , early reply, I beg to remain, L ,pu: . .
l - = ¢ - 1-? ' o - TR o L
S - : I Yours very tru!:y - : -
R LTSI SEFC AL A S PR BCE T .. "‘i R R A AR
o . /S/ J’ohn c. Cochrane. B
P A e Ty T L -f..}.-" o CF e s S o PR
- ‘{ - f ‘l 3 &~ '." o ~: J-ohn CQ UOChl‘ane‘ _‘ ‘}. .
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»
JO_fIN EDGAR HOOVER
. DIRECTOR

Federal Bureau of Inuvestination

#nited States Department of Justice
Washington, B. C

EAT:MC July 26, 1937. , -t

Time: 11:00 A.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

RE: BREWER KIDNAPING CASE

With reference to the attached letter from the Cleveland
Office, dated July 16, 1937, which forwarded a letter of
complajnt from Attorney John C, Cochrane, regarding a pur-
portedystatenent made by Special Agent E. J. Wynn during
the intérview of Bert Angus in Toledo, I called Special
Agent Ross at Cleveland advising him the Bureau has been
furnished with signed statements by Agent Wynn and others
denying Wynn ever made such statement.

Pessauni=tvergup=iwsteootfons, I instructed Mr. Ross to
contect Cochrane and tell him that immediately upon receipt
of his complaint the Director had checked into the matter
and ascertalined the claimant Angus is absolutely without
foundation, and as a matter of fact no such stetement has
been made by any one of this Bureau at any time.

Epechully,

N

E. A. TAMM,
Enclosure _ , -
- - - H‘TUOPDM-
7 5 75- |40
| ICET \.QD ] Lo UiI\,J
i BCLW ‘g JUL 31 !937 A,




Tirector,

Federal Burean of Infestigation
L 8. Bepartment of Justice

1616 federsl Reserve Pank Pldg.,
FYanses City, l'issouri -
July 17, 1937

Tecderal Bureau of Investization,

-

Dear Sir:

wechinzton, Do Ce

@)
RE: BRELID

Ve

On July 1T7th, 1237, I received a letter from . Fe Hocken-

smith, Assistent lanezer of the Hotel Virginia, lershall, llissouri,
in viiick he writes as follows:

3%

& i '\. ,
mm,_\} {“‘ Y
Crire nrgrriavay

16

. / | Asste Nzr.
T -y

"Dear Sir:

znclosed you will find a letter which was returned
to the hotel.

As this letter was rarked "Return to Sender" and
not recognizing the writing I took the privledze
to oren it to ascertain the senders I thoucht that
I rnizht be able to return it to the rroper ovmers,
liowever after reading this letter 1 thougnt it
best to send it direct to your departmente.

To the rest of my movlcize this is no adéress in
this tom as quoted in the letter,

It is possible if you test this for prints that
you will discover mine on the extreme corners of
the letteres

If at any future time I can be of any essistance

to you concerning this I will be glad to assist.

I heven't at the tire of writing this letter re-
calYed enyone of the physicel description-des~
cribed, in case I do I will be zlad to let you

Imowe Yo one krows that I am sending thnis lctter

on or thet it wes ever returned.

incerely yours,

Ce Be Hockensnmith

s g :‘_,r

R RECORDEQ F)‘)‘\gr |

= ‘:(nrs



The letter he enclosel is written in longhand on three
pages of stationery of the Gey-Teague Hotel, lNontzomery, Alabam
and is not datede The letter in question is addressed to Je © ,-Jéa/_,r,
Purlington Junction, Missouri, on an envelope of the New Virginie
Hotel, Jlarshall, Missouri, no return eddress, bearing a Dallas,
Texas postmark July 9th, 1937, 12:30 P, },, and on which there is
an air mail stampe The letter in question is furnished the Bureeu
in cellophane and is as follows:

"Thursday
Dear Sem =

Nlave wondered where you were - I am so sick mentally
& physically I can hardly sit here & writee They got Earry
today one week ago - He's in for it sure - He's in Alabemm -
Ray too = But Harry is taling the rap - I don't know very
mich - no commmnication, very brief outline - Ray (or Roy)
should be out soon = I can't help Harry one bit - Ile doesn't
want me too = I am nearly crazy - I will need some personal
financial help, to carry on - Just a few dollars each mo,
will save a few things maybe - I will let you hear more
later" Am over home - 3ill have to work as soon as Im over
the schock = Mama & I alone % frantic - I think Roy is safe
soon = Cod pity Earry. He's takinzy it "standinz up" tho
like & men - He's worried about me = & my health I have to
carry on - The home place car & Diemond if in my power -
Harrys lother refused to help him in the least - Xeep in
close touch with me = I dont know what I may have to do -
The car may have to te brought back from Alabame - Their
clothes are in Bham toos. G. lien got Harry "C" & will keep on
& on - trying to fasten something on him - he knows what he
is in for - so do I it will be a session - Please let me
hear all about yourself & what you are doing - I am wery ill
right nowe Love

Sis -
2431 - liyers St =" uind

It is to be noted that thsre is an address on the last page
of the letter, 2431 Myers Street, no cify mentioned, but in view of the
fact that the letter is mailed at Dallas, it 1s presumed that the lyers
address 1s in Dallas, Texas.

Yo requests for any investigzation are set oute

-la



It is to be noted on the last page, there is the statement
« Yen got Harry "C" & will keep on & on - trying to fasten something
on him = he knows what he is in for - so do I it will be a session."

nA
u

Ence.
DB:VC

7=37

cc Cincinnati
Cleveland

(§$Lik( Dallas

o,

. - —— . —






MonTGOmMERY, ALA. | TM&




T P - a—

AGUE

-
]

wmiviy W€ e ] ce 4‘

* ) 2L A

sava Wy IR

Lol ,
A [unossIN (TIVHSYEV
N s avse K ._-.ro&.....wou._-ui WeSaON AINO

\ L)

1310H VINIOUTA MAN

1

W.G MOFFAT, Men.

- -
N Ve et bt i,




RrounpDBED

LMC3GAJ

7-576 - f“"//

August 3, 1937,

Bpeohl Agont ln Charge,

Birminghanm, Alabhamme
Deer Bire
FRe¢ mm

For your general information there is enclosed
& eopy of & letter recoivod by the Buresu fron the Xansas
City office dated July 17, 1937, in which is inoorporuted
& lotter addressed ¢o0 an individual as "lLear fan”, whieh
apparently hns reforence to sco individual who has recerte
1y been taken ixto eustody by Bureau Agents in Alabam,

Due to the wzue information eontained in this

thter it doos nct appeir ¢o require any action unlees

{an onn be identifled with some oace jending n your dise
triot,

T Vory truly yours,

John Edpgar Hoover,
Pirootors

Enolosure fbmo

¢c Cimminmnatli e
Kansass City :

COMMURICATIONS SECTIGN
MaiLen

AUG~ 31937

FEDEREL ping s , of :

3
—— U S. SLFatTnyui gy nves \

P.m,
EVGATIgH,

VAN
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Federal Bawean of Jrestigation
IL 8. Bepartment of Justice
607 U, S, Court House T

Foley Square
EJC:BilC New York, N, Y.

7-120 July 17, 1937

- Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

RE: BREKID

(8 Dear Sir:

Reference is made to harboring indictments returned
i at Toledo, Ohio, a8 to the various subjects, scme of whom have
elready pleaded guilty to the charges concerned.

f// At this time I believe consideration should be
I ,g€iven to the desirability of discontinuing the search for Benson
T . ‘Groves, with aliases. Unless advised to the contrary, the Cleve-
ety 7/ : land Office will suspend any further inquiry as to Benson Groves

_:-&nd also have eny other offices in which leads are pending as
////;. to him also suspend their efforts as to this. Inasmuch as the
: " Upnited States Attorney has indicated that he will not include
L |\ him in the harboring indictments it is believed that the location
of Benson Groves is entirely a matter for the Post Office In-
o + spectors and I believe our/continued efforts on him when we have
ﬁ\ no interest in his locatién will serve to bolster up the in-
effectual efforts of thel\Post Office Inspectors on this case.
Of course, they are not appreciative of any efforts we might
make to assist them in this, and I believe the problem should
be left to them. As is known, he is indicted in thi\garretts-
i ville, OhioS\
- Office cases

n
I

mail train robbery of November 7, 1935, a Post

With reference to the inquiry we have been making
as to the location of Milton\lLett, it is to be noted that the
United States Attorney at Toledo, Ohio, declined to include him
in the harboring indictments as to the harboring of Alvid ) Karpis

and HarriDCampbell. Milton Lett would be of particular value
T to us if he had been available and would have furnished us with
;onn e the details of the associations of the fugitives with the parties
~. .1 £/  around the\ﬂarvard Club, Cleveland, Ohio. It 1s to be noted that
ooo- &#'- ! h\.ﬁ’\-‘/ l/ 7/?6/-) "/T L. -6-—#( LL /-’ /

0% 7 Q,(J»H(‘- Dot ;{ i /w:k-

14 ¢ .
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EJC:BiC
7-120 July 17, 1937

~

| Hebebrand and {Gorman have elready pleaded guilty emd it is
believed that we have sufficient evidence availeble to conviet
o "\Amersbach when he is apprehended. Therefore, it is mot believed
- that any useful purpose will be served by a long lengthy effort
: to cause the location of Milton Lett, it being doubtful if we
- could hold him on any charge. 7The Post Office Inspectors, of
course, are still looking for this individual, judging from
their efforts which have crossed our efforts to lpcate him and
I believe this should be left to them and that we should suspend

our effort as to i.ilton Lett.

Unless advised to the contrary, the Cleveland Office
will make arrangements to suspend the work as to i.ilton Lett
and the leads pending elsewhere as to him,

Very truly yours,

i ~ ,L‘Q/CC-/C—A\ -
+ J. Connelley,
Ingpector.

Tr\‘\\\ .

cc Clevelend
c¢c Cincinnati
cc Chicago




LNC'VTL
7-576 -14512 July 26, 1937. -

Bpcciel bgeot in Charge,
Oklatoms City, Oklahoma,

REs GQGEORGE TIMINFY;
DR, JOSEPH P, MORSN,
with alisses, FYUGITIVE,
!o O, '1232. ot ll’
ILYARL GECRGE BREMER,
VICTIM - KILNAPING;
HARBOEING PUGITIVES;
OBETKOCTION OF JUSTICE;
NATIONAL FIEEARIS ACT.

Desr 8irs

In the course of the investigatioa which 4{s now in
progress at Kot Springs, Arkansas concerning the above entitled
matter informstion has been received which indicetes that Niltoam
Lett was with Xarpis, Camphell and Fred Bunter at least durimg
purt of their stey thers.

Ag the apprehension of Lett undoubtedly will aid
ssterielly in tuis investigetion, the offices receiving copies
of this letter are reguesie? to imzzedistely review their files
ooncerming Lett with a view ¢f {nitiating investigetion in the
fanediates future to effect Lett's apprehension.

It 18 desired that this matter receive preferred and
vigorous sttention so thri Iati's apprehension msy be effected at
an early date, -

COMRURCATINS scoron | VST Wuly yours,

- M-A'LED 3 ] . - - ——

JUL 26 1937 John Edgar Noover,

Pirector,

e .
7
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LMC'VTL

-

¥r, !o Jde Comullq‘.
Pedersl Buresu of Investigationm,
U. 8, Denartaent of Justice,
607 v- 60 cmt .‘3“.'

Foley Sruwre,

Kev York, Mew York,

REy GEORGE TIMINEY;

IR, JOSEPH P, MOR:AN,
with elicres, FUGITIVE,
I, 0s #1232, et 81}
ED¥ARL GEORGF BREMER,
VICTIY - KIIAAPIRG;
HARBIRING FUGITIVES;
OBSTEUCTION OF JUSTICE;

»

’
[

BATIONAL FIREARNS ACT.
o Doz w'

Reference i mrce to your corvamicution catec July 17,
1337, relstive toc the ciscontinuing of investigrztion to loccte
Benson Groves and Milton Lett.

o The Bureau is in accord sith your suggzestion that
S further investigation to locate Zenson Groves should be discon-
B e tinued and the Clevelsnc Office 48 hereby requested to acdvige
the of fices where thers ere outstending lesds to locate Groves
{n the prexises, .

¥ith reference to the stutus of Milton Lett, informa-
tion hes been received which indicates that Lett wes with Kurpts
and Campdell at lecst during part of thelr stuy at Hot Eprings,
Arkensas. In view of this faot the Buresu believes that continued
efforta should be msce to looute Lett in connection with the in-
vestignticn that 1z in progress st Eot Eprings, and the interecsted
offices aré Béing tequssted in a separste communicetion to revies
thelr files ané Anstitute s vigorous fnvestigrtion to effect Lett's

+ apprehdmeion, : ‘

JUL 26193

~ ory truly yours, /\
:‘ , ,Y,.;.,‘,_ . “ .
B W, Bigrr Hoover, / M
cc~Cleveland Pirector. A

Cinoinnati
Chicago Los Angeles
Little Fook fsn Francisco

[/ 2-20602-237
v7-7/

Wil ¢ ;/'V- / )
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July 20, 1937

_7 JEIJ:LL o R R T . e e .
Bpecial Agent in charc-. L N R ST
Clmland. omo W ‘i S A SIOEEN RN

" Ret G?.ORGE n:xm ; : ' o
DR, JOSE®H P om, with al!.aaoa.
YUGITIVE, I. Noe 12325 st aj
EDXARD GEOROL - VICTIM;
Kidnsping; Obstruction of J’uati.oq
Rarboring of Fugitive; . .
latiml nrearaa Aot. - R v

: i b

- . The Buresu desires that your, office subnit coaplete
informatioca conceraing subject Anthony‘faerbcch, in order that
an identificatlion order cun be issued,

In this connection, the Buresu desires that Amerbach's
criainel record be coapleted, The following informetion should
be obtained concerning each srrests nseme of the srreating agencyj
nese under which subject was srrested; nundber sssigned to hing
detej charge; and disposition, I he wes incercerzted in sn
institution, the following inforastion should be deterainod;s
necne under which he was incarcersted; date he was recsivedy -~
crlne) aontonoo; and date nnd wenner of his release,

, .

Ay .

H !
e

' 4 coaplete liat of the relatives 'l’marbach, whose - L
, Addrcuol have been checked vit.hln thd put thru nontht. uhonld -
. be fnmhhod tho Buromo : < e

] Lo EC T T

This i.nformati.on ahould bo mmuhad the Euruu within

i /3 ’.

tha uxt ton dl’l:g Pu(,I B RDED / 3
- ' h'xz truly youro, jL
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

E/ Deleted under exemption(s) T g -S with no segregable
material available for release to you. 2 3
bl 0"

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

_ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

& The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/X 7 /Rt e £ W - -
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX
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Post Office Box 1489
Little Rock, Arkansas
July 16, 19%7 -
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\ , Bpeolal Agont 1n Chu-g. V;--"
i Olonla.nd. Ohio B

e
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R 0snmn
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S Doar sm el I e 5 ‘ ’ i
"3 - Please forward to tho I.ltth Rook l‘ioll .
" Division copies of reports whioch have not previously
‘mn designated for this Field Division, whioh econtain
~72-4be results of investigation conduoted at the Manning-
" ¥arino Motor Qompany at Youngstown, Ohio, relative to
2T ehe. w&chau f atomobiles from that ecncern by members
= ot +shé”Barker<Kerpis gang during $he year 1938, = .
.. “inolud:pg the comprehensive investigation which was
- sondueved at the Manning-Karino Motor Company by 3pecial
M.nt 3. :. m“.

-
» B N N
5

A .
.l:(- .

I would also like to have copies of reports
whieh have not previously been designated for the Little
Rook Field Divigion, which cover the various fnterviews -
hud wlth cla\yto n-n Y e
. 5. ), o Yox'z tmly :ourl, AN \,, v
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

D.I_Rmﬂ

Federal Burean of Investiation
Hnited States Department of Justice
Washington, B. C.

LMC:FAM ¢ July 21, 1937. ¢ yﬁﬁ’,

-

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

)
RE: GEORGE TIMINEY; DR. JOSEPH PS)MORAN,
with aliases - FUGITIVE, I. O. #1232;
et al; EDWAED GEORGE“BREMER — VICTIM;.
KIDNAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
. HARBORING OF FUGITIVES; NATIONAL
FIREARMS ACT.

For the information of the file, Fredaﬁalnter, on \\\
April 7, 1937, was centenced to serve tvwenty-five years in
connection with the¥mail robbery aXGarrettsville, Ohio, and )
is presently serving a sentence =t Alcatraz Prison, California. 0
John Brock is presently incarcerated in the Cuyahoge County -1

disposition of the harboring cases at Cleveland and Toledo.

He has pleaded guilty to charges of mail robbery in connection \
with the Garrettsville case, but hes not yet been sentenced. L))
Brock is totally blind in one eye and has only 7% vision in the
other eye, and it is reported that he is fast losing this vision.

Jail, Cleveland, Ohio, where he is being held pending the x>~
N,

-’
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR

Federal Bureau of Investigation
LiCER: United BStates Department of Justice
7=579 Rashington, B. E.

July ¢, 1927,

LEORAIDU. FCH 1He 1

Sy

Re: Request of United Stetes Attorney fFreed that
Agent I-.:adayproceed to idami for Interviews
rith Wynore/\surdette end DoloresfDelaney.

e st s T

The nmatter of ..zent iladela proceeding to lliami, Floridc,
to interview llynona Burdette and Dolores Deleney wes first called
to tize attention of the Zureau om May 28, 1937 throuckh a telephore
call to tkhs Dirsector ty Lir,-liciizhon, as is recorded in the Lirector's
ne orenfu to you of that date, 1. hic.ishon at thzt time steted
thet lLr, Freed said Agent liadala has a good deel of influence with
Wynona Burdette and suggested thet liadela might proceed to ldani
by nlzne and hzve a talk with her. iir. wci.2hon vas afvised gurvr.b
t‘zl" cornversation that arrern-enents weould be =:dc Tor L_gcc,l..
oroceed to Lilzii &8s scon &5 nossible,

You later celled sagent iicKee at Cleveland on the sane
e concerning the action of ir. Treed in cellirng tke Derartiient
nd ¢ercnéing that liedcla be sent down to liiani to irnterview
Wiyrona Burdette irithout corsulting with the Bureau., During this
conversation mgent ilchee stated that he does not Xmow how Freed
caze to pick out iiedzla to hendle this situation in the manner
in which he did other than that ke probably found liadele's neme
on sore of the reports. It was suggested that popsitly lLiadela
~ m2y have been "cutting some corners™ in picking out this trip,
>~ but Agent licKee stated that he,does rot thirk so for the reason
that liadala was alre under? \subpoena. to- proceed -$o- i'ieni in---
connection with th:)‘” ens case, “Iﬁ‘?omﬂlis.nce with previous
arrengenents, liadalf nroceeded by plene to lidiami on the morning
of liay 29, 1937 end &pcarently interviewed Doclores Delaney and
‘Jynona Burdette, although the file does not disclose the results .

of said interviews, -
oo 7S 7= (4516
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On kay 31, lir. Parrish corrmuniceted with you with
reference to tlie reiiovel of Dolores Delaney and VWynona Burdette
fron rlorida to Toledo, Ohio, and he inquired as to whkether
the Bureazu would authorize Agent lindela, assuwning that he was
still in Florida, to proceed back to Toledo with the two sirls
in the saue airplane and talk to them en route. This suggestion
was not authorized and apperently lizdala returned to Toledo
in another plane. :

The above couprises practically all of the informatiorn
in the file: conceraning this matter.

Respectfully,

Y4



JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
‘DIRECTOR /

¥Federal Bureau of Investigation
Hnited Btates Bepartment of Justice

Washington, D. C.
EAT:CJ .
- July 19, 1937.
- Time -
2:30 P. M.
MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTGR. S
N
| o
RE: BREKID
.(’ = ,‘, L !/_ L
t‘{ ‘ While talking to Mr. McGuire of the Department on anothgr matter
he advised that he received the memorandum on theJAdam ‘\ endall
7 situation in Florida relative to the violation of the National
- Firearms Act but wants to go over it thoroughly with Mr. Keenan
s before he sends a memorandum to the Bureau on same.
f:.‘ ~»" N B
Respectfully,
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C%REKID EDWARD AND CLAR2 MCGRAW ENTERED PLEA OF GUILTY ON

et e e

JULY ELEVENTH THIRTY SEVEN AND EACH YAS SENTENCED TO SERVE
THO YEARS AND FINED FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS BY JUDSE PAUL JONES
AT CLEVELAND

MACFARLAND. .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASEORIGINATED AT CI.°CT:-LL.WT, CHIC Cleveland FiLENO.  7-1
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
N N . - . . 1 Which MADE . Se vt N e
Clevelend, Ohio  ~ "7~ 7/17/37 - |7/12-14/37 | CLYDE E. SUITH . CES/LRL
| Tm= .LVIN LARFIS, with aliases; DR. JOSESH P, CHARACTER OF CASE i
1~ CipRral, with eliases-F_GITIVE, I:0. #1232; - KIDJAPING; HARBORING CF FUGITIVES;

.A:’IHO_IY TENTRSBLCH, with aliases- FUGITIVL; OBSTRUCT TICH OF JUSTICE;
et al; Zdvard Georncparener-Victim - S —ATIONaL FTrAR’S ACT

sYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Tneodore gngus, Bert ﬁu«*us, bdith%arry, Claranchaw and (4}

/

Edward{. .ciraw entered pleas of guilty on July 12, 1837,
beforef Judze Faul Jones, U.3. District Ccurt at uleve;...nd

Ohio, 'and were sentenced es follows: Theodore Anzus 2 years

10 months, ¥500.00 fine; Bert Angus 2 years 10 months,
$500.00 fine; zdward :icGraw 2 years, ¥500.00 fine; Clara

N VR ,ﬂMcGraw 2 years, $500.00 fine. Ldith Barry 2 years, ,500.00
P . figpe. Disposition saeet attached and perole reports are -

be-ng subm.itted .

L/ . : -P- . -

“ .I._:K\ AT CLEVZLwl), 0:II0

'\:

Ly,
4-.{/‘,

\
. \

Cn July 12, 1937, dsfeadants _dward -.ciraw, clara ..o3%ew,
qcrt Anzus, ted sugus and «dita sarry witudrew tueir pleas. Qf not

f

:\':
<&
ﬂ
€5

J‘-‘g

0..'

~

A

before the Honorable Faul Jones, Judge of tne U.3. District Sourt, et T
Cleveland, Ohio, and were sentenced as follows: Tneodore Anzus 2 years,
10 months and ,500.00 fine, sentences on the second and ‘t}ura counts xo
run concurrertly, but the sentence received on the first ‘count. 'Bert

ﬂ. guilty and entered pleas of guilty es charged in the indictent '«.:;.

Angus 2 years, 10 months and +500.00 fine, seatences on the seconI
and third counts to run concurrently, but the sentence received on the

first count. Zdward iicGraw 2 years and 500,00 flne, sentences and fine
" . -on the second and third counts to run concurrently with sentence and fine

fine on the second and third counts to0 run corncurrently with sentence

and fine on the first count. <Zdith barry 2 years and 500.00 fine,

sentences and fine on the second and third counts to run concurrently

, with se.ztence end fine on the first counts -+
. ' .
\ B . v - i .

- ’ -

on_the first count. Clare “cGraw 2 years and 500:00 fine, sentences and

~-

4
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7-1

Caief Deputy ..srsaal John J. .iein at Cleveland, Chio, advised
. ageut that ineodore and w~ert smngus und «duard -.ciraw were to be
confined in Leavenworth, Eansas. However, he was unable to advise

at the present time as to the institution in which Clara iic3raw end

Edith Barry would be incarcerated inasmuch.as instructions would have '

:'}_to be obtainea from’the uttorney General befpre they were commltted
— e ,j;" o L { e ool
‘ AT TOLEDO, ORIO .- A "'. CT T A

- Special Abent W.P. Ellwood cnecked docket 77960 in the office
’ of the Clerk of the United Ltates District Court at Toledo and it was

noted that all the above sentences had been entered in the Clerk's
. docket and certified copies and orders of sentences delivered to
" the United States iiarshal and commitments for the above nemed

defendants were also issued to the U.S. Liarshal on July 12, 1937.

- Docket 77760 . 11kewise revgzled that on June 30, 1937, the sentences

of Johr\ ormeh and Artwu: Mebebrand were entered in the docket and
comaitmcat papers issued To the U.3. Marshal for the above named
"1nd1viduals on the same date. ’g;,,;w

, Disposition sneet is attached and pérbié reports are being
subnitted to the Bureau.
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UNITED STATES DIVISION OF lNVESTIGATiON

Form No. 2
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

I CLiiiazl, CIZ0 cleveland FILE NO. 7=]

REPORT MADE AT: ]‘ DATE WHEN MADE:

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

7/1 /37

REPORT MADE BY:

Cleveland, ihio { '7,'1’7/’.'57 CLYJL Ee 5.ITH Jljj/;.':n

. - ' X - . . . 1, .- e e TS .-»QJ.».A~

NAME OF Her: "

;DI“TetZIRY alias Edith

VDecker, alias ..ditho Frobst - PAROLE REPORT
..J T Ty A ~ " : ‘(:,
'I'I'|'I.E oF CASE Al JII‘ _L.A_;{:IS w{th VIOLATION - l' =T "% R "

- “:

ua.wu G, u,.RBOnnd OF FUGITIVES:
"T"JyI’ILl\ CF JUSTICE; HATIORAL
FIREAFLS ACT © = -~ = .

eliases; Jl. JCSEI 1% ORAN, with
aliases-FU3ITIVE, I.O0. #1232; .
AUTHONY J.Ouw EN334CH, with aliases;

FC3ITIVE; et al; ;daard ueorge e
arener4V1ctim ] i

B N L .

l

On January 17, 1904 nembers of the notorious Barker-EKarpis
sang, inecluding ;slvin Karpis, artaur R. "Doc" Barker, Fred Berker, .
. Harry Ceapbell, Volney vavis and William Weaver, at St. Paul, : R
. liinnesota, kidnaped Ldward Georgze nremer, a wealthy banker, and
© transported him in irnterstate cowmuerce to Bensenville, Illinois,
vhere he was held pending ransom negotiations and finally released
on February 7, 1934, after the payuent of ¢200,000.00. Following
~the release of Edverd Georze Bremer various nembers of "the Darker-
wernis sanz nroceeded to loledo, Ohio, and during tieir stay tlere
frejuented the nouse of nrostitution operated by Zdith barry, and
later in Jznuary of 1935, afier tne escajse of sarsis and conpbell
froa a trep et atlantie vity, New Jersey, proceeded to Tolédo, Ohio,
where they, lerpis and Caupbell, eventually round haven in tne house
of prostltution 0perated by ndlth Barry.

s el

-
-

: ‘' On Jume
‘indicted xdith
caarging Edith
after the fact

3 T \’\., - \4.
urand JLry at Toledo, Ohioy

DarrJ and otaers on three couats,’ the said indictment-
Barry and the other named defendants as accessories

to the kidnaping of Ldward George Sreuer, conso1ring

as accessories after the fact to the kidneping of idward Jeorge Srener
and conspiracy to harbor Alvin narpis end Harry Cempbell, knowing

these individuals to be fugitives from ‘justice, wanted by the .~ -
luovernment for _the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer. On July 12,

1937, in the U.S. District Cou:t of Cleveland Chio, before Federal

\

10, 1937,'a rederal

¥ . /"

x ’

s

B ;' ‘DO NOT wm'rz IN THESE u-Ac:s

Judge Pgul Jones, Edith barry entered a plea of gullty to the entire

)

APPROVED AN - RECORDED AND INDEXED:
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Vel

izdictiient and was senteanced on tze sane dey oy Juize Jones to serve
twec rears in a inited States peritentiery to be desinated by the
aLtoraey uexer“l an fined #2900 OO.

vl “1 Wl s - - ‘-._z,-, ca e T u». L R i T N ST AN ot e L PR

uGRnVATII 'CIRGUL LAJCES

nbtorious house of prostitu tion at 524 oduthara Street in Toledo, ¥
Onio. Her resort has catered to persons malntalnin" hizh p051tions
in both the political and sociel life of Toledo, as well as such

. Harpis-Barker mob. During the time she has operated this house of .
' 'ﬂrostitution numerous young women have resided in her home, where
at the Barry woman's direction they have enzazed in a life of
‘prostitution and were required to pay convict Barry a largze percent-
age of their illicit earnings. Following the escape of Xarpis end
Caupbell from atlantic City, New Jersey, in January of 1935, when
they shot their way out of a police trap at the Darmore Hotel, they
were furnished a haven of reifuge in the Earry woman's house:of

period they remaired in her home. There are no mitigating circum-
stances in ‘this case. S - . . _

— . B L P el e 4 .

reoCilnl ZISTCRY

... Edith Barry is a United otates citizen, having been born

at Fort Huron, liichigan, on ilay 8, 1889, aend is presently 48 years
of age, and a widow. She has no children. She has a mother, Hose
Decker, residing at Sacramento, California, and one brother, George

\ Decker, residing &t Falo Alto, Celifornia. Ldith Berry was well-

" known in Toledo and was tae operator of an exclusive house of
prostitution which she maintained at her home, 524 Southard Street. -
In so far as is known Edith Barry has no criminal record.

-

For the pabt fifteen years adlth Barry as been operatinb a

- individuals as Alvin Karpis, Harry Cambell and other members of thev;‘

et e

prostltution and were also furnished with food and drinks durinv the -

Yeveurt



UNITED STATES DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 2 )
THIS case oriGINATED AT OLJCTHINATI, 0HI0 Cleveland FiLE NO. 7-1
REPORT MADE AT: ! DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: ‘ REPORT MADE BY:
Sicvelend, Chio | 7/17/57 7/16/37 CLYDE Ee SOITH  CH3/iEL

NAME OF CONWVICT:
EDWARﬁ HeGEAY, alias £d CicGraw : -
alias mdle@chraw, alias Edward PAROLE REPORT

Fatrickbicoraw,

rme or case. ALVIN KATPIS, with aliese viouaTion: - : . :
© |or. Fesiz T F.OWORAY, with aliases- | - - " TDIFING; HAFBOKIIG OF FU3IT IVES
FUGITIVE, 1.0. #1232; AWTHONY J. |° O:BolRJCTION OF JUSTICE; NaTIONAL
s SiRSBACH, with eliases-FUGITIVE; ) FIREARLS ACT

et al; Edward George Bre.er-Victim

gang, inciuding alvin Karpis, arthur R. "Doc" Serker, Fred Barker,
darry Campbell, Volney +avis and William weaver, et St. Paul, '
.linnesota, kidnaped Edward George 3dremer, & wealthy banker, and
transported Him in interstate commerce to Zensenville, Illinois, ~
winere ne was held pendingz ransom nezotiations and finuzlly released
on February 7, 1934, after the payment of ,£20,000.00., Following
the release of Ldward George Sreaer, various members of the 3arker-
Karpis mob proceeded to Toledo, OChio, where they eventually became

f{ On T anuary 17, 1934, inembers of the notorious Barker-IZarpis
| Q0

ecquainted with Edwerd i‘c5raw and he, in collusion with his wife, Clara

s.c3raw, & defendant in insternt case, furnisied -.ivin hkarois, Zarry
Caivbell and otaer menbers of tne mob with & ieeting tlece in taeir
ovn hone. naward ..caraw efter tlie introduction of .larry Caivbell
to Yertrude Billeter by his wife, arranged with one Jack Livingston -
of Bowling Green, Ohio, on iuay 29 1935, to represent himself as the
uncle of Gertrude Silleter in order that the State law of Chio
mizht be circuuverted und pernit Jarry Campbell to marry Gertrude
Billeter, without weiting for the five days to 1apse after the
license nad been issued. e o e

On June 10, 1937, a Federal Grand Jury et Tbledo Ohio,
indicted Edward i cGraw and others, the indictment, charving zdward
lic3rew and the other named defendants as accessories after the fact
to the kidnapIng of Edward George Bremer, conspiring as accessories
after the Pact to the harboring of Edward George Bremer and con-
spiracy to harbor Alvin Karpis and harry Campbell, knowing these

- DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND, RECORDED AND INDEXED:
FaRAmo % 7,14 “ ahh .,Q o o, 7 57é -/ 45’ 2/ | e s
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7-1
i:dividuzls te be fuzitives from justice and wanted by tae U... Guov-
ernient ror tae ikidnepin: of —dward scorze —reier.

. On July 12, 1937, zdvard ..ciraw entered a plea of zuilty to
the entire indictwent in tae U.o. Jistrict court at Jleveland, Chio,
before tne llonoreble Paul Jones, Judge, and was sentenced by Judge

- Jones on July 12, 1937, to serve two years in the U.3. Federal

penitentiary to be desibnated by the nttorney ueneral -and fined
503 000':. \ t‘ -: . "», - ] ,,,,,! ‘1", L LH

S N .y B H - - . (3
- P .

: o ya - o
T St GRAVATL«U CIRCULSTANCE

4

Edward }McGraw in collusion with his wvife, Clera licGraw,
defendant in instant case, srranged the meeting between Iarry . -
Caupbell and Gertrude Billeter, vhiich resulted in their m:arriage.
Edward ..cGraw for the purpose of assisting #arry Cempbell in
marrying Gertrude Billeter, who did not know Campbell's true iilentity,
secured the services of one Jack Livingston to pose as Jertrude

-Billeter's untle in order that the provisions of the State law
requiring five days to lapse between the securing of the arriage
Jicense and. the cerenony, might be circumvented., L L :

There are no miti-atlng circumstances in this case.

== JC-\»,.L. ‘lI.D.L Y

T.

Edward ..c3raw is 51 years of &je and a citizer of the United

- -otates, naving been born in norcester, massuciuusetts -in -1836. approx-
inately 33 or 34 years azo ae moved to the city of Toledo and im 1919
married Clara -icGraw and nas resided with her ever since and at the
“tine of his conviction was resid’nz with her at 2011} Adem3 Street,
Toledo, Chio.” He is of the white race and has no children. iie has

a sister, .xrs. Eleanor Davis, residing et the Dunscomb Hotel, Toledo,
Ohio, and one brother, Thomas wcGraw, the manager of a clothinv store
in Dayton, Oh1o.

. The following is the criminal record of Eéward chrawy as
contained in the files of the Federal Bureau or Investlgation, -under
FBI #110771: . o - L o~ : e nl s p :

Pe T sl “m v e IWL . - e
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UNITED STATES DI

Form No. 2

VISION OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CILCIITIATI, OHIO Cleveland FILE NO. 7-1
REPORT MADE AT: l DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

Clevelerd, {hio ] 7/17/37 7/16/57 "l"x)... E. 21T, w_o/..‘._u
NAME OF CONVICT: . B a s e
al 7 0 ,-.u,..“ . =T ' .

BERT ANGUS - PAROLE REPORT

- & ‘ -~ T
TITLE OF CASE: “ ALVIN ,m_':ID, with aeliase S)IIOI._A'I'ION: \“1 L $7 L e
DRe JO3iE ‘I P.DMG“AL‘, with allases- ' et xl;ﬁf\PING, “.-.RbLRIﬂG 0—' e }ITIVES:
FUSITIVE, I.0. #1232; AI'THCNY J. - . CB3TRUCTION OF JUSTICE; HATICHAL i
P.—x TR334CH, with aliases-FUSITIVE; ) FIR:.AF.‘..'Ib ACT '

et al  Edward ueor:é7nremer—Vict1m
on January 17 1934

members of the notorious Barker-harois

gang, including Alvin Karpis, aArthur K.

"Doc"™ Barker, Fred Barker,

Harry Campbell, Volney Davis and William ‘/eaver,
kidnaped Edward George Bremer, a wealthy banker,

at St. Paul, Minnesota,
and trausported him
where he was held ..

pendinz ransom nezotiation
arter tie payuzent of 4200,
Georse Breazer various meumb

. Club, which was operated b
Anzus, who is elso & defe.
aazust 1934 Cert ~nsus ass
a 1334 o.ievrolet scaan fro:
Toledo, Laio, and also in

'"purcnas:m'r a Chevrolet sed

P

(>3

- On July 10, 1937, a

otaers, the indictiaents ci

naping of Edward George Ir
and Harry Canpbell, knowin
jugtice and wanted by the
" Bremer, On July 12, 1937,
Ohio, Bert Angus entered a

-

in interstate commerce to Bensenville, Illinois,

~

»

s and finally released on February 7, 1934,
000.00. Followin: the release of Zdward
ers of the »arser-harpis cang -roceeded to~

Toledo, Ohio, where they freguented the cabaret known as the Casino

y Pert ~nzus and his brother, T Theodore

dent in instant cese., Juria; tae month of
isted artiur . "Joe" Laraner in jpurciasing
m the l.obison a;evrolct, incorjsoreted, of
July of 1204 &ss’)sted Jilliag Jeaver in = |
an in the city of Toledo.

Federal Grandviury at Toledo, Ohio,

returned en indict.ent containinz three counts azainst Bert aAngus and -

ar:inz Bert Anzus and the otuer named .

defendants as accessories after the fact to tae kidnaoing of Edward
George Srener, conspirinv as accessories after the fact to the kid-

exer, and conspiracy to harbor Alvin Karpis

g these individuals to~ Be fugitives from
Yovernment for ‘the kidnaping of Edward Jeorge
in the U.S. District Court at Clevelend,
plea of gullty to the entire indictment

before rederal Judze Paul Iones and was sentenced by Judze Jones

i "~ . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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on July 12, 1957, to serve o :ears and ten wmonths in a V.. neni-
Teatlury deolsnated 07 tae ttorney Je:erul wnd gy a fize cf ,0002.00.
e e e "“’."fl - ‘___:r'g., e T N L X SRR

KT ETS FURT IR e ST o Gt T

' AGTEAVATLIG CIRCU.STANCES - -

o Bert An-us who at one tiﬂe was a. bootlegging nartner of ..o e, ..
Yoo "illlam Larrison, & mifor meiver oI the Zeriker-Iarpis mob, ip Caluwet | -
‘© City, Illinois, end his brother, Taeodore angus. operated since .

approximately 1931 a notorious night club situated on the outskirts -

of Toledo, known as the Casino Club, the Club being the rendezvous.

to a certain extent of the criminal element at Toledo. During -

January 1935 Karpis and Campbell shot their way out of a trep at

Atlantic City, New Jersey, and proceeded directly to the Casino

Club, where convict Bert Angus wes contacted by tnem and he, being
aware of their true identity and also aware of the fact that they

were fuzitives from justice and wanted by the U.5s Government, failed

. to call either the local law enforce.ent agencies or tae Federal N . e
: uareau of *nvcstxgation in order to ceuse their. an“reaension. :
. A - £ - e -

-

There are no mltlvatlnb clrcumstances in thls case.

I . PERSONAL quﬂopY »,f L e

bert ~nus is 45 yeers of aze and a citizen of the United
States, havia: been born at fenton, ..ichizan, oan Lctooer 7, 1292,
Approxinately four years &30 he married iladeline Zolst, haevinz been
divorced from his first wife. He is white and has three children:
Irene, Bert and Joseph angus, all of whom reside with his wife _
) --&deline at 2020 anroe{nvenue? Toledo, bhio.,» ; \ ’ \
- : k : l K h 3
s+ % _." The following is tae ériminal record of Bert Anzus, a8 - -~
contained in the records of the Federal Bureau of Invcstigzation:

T

. 3 . =0 PR N N .,, i 'g- e -, . s N

Bert Anb Sus also admits hav1nb been arrested by the Toledo, Ohio,
. Police vepartment in 1925 on a charge of bootlezzing and fined ST
il ©3100.00 and .costs. Convict Ancus algo admits an'arrest for bBootlegsing * .
S . in 1929 by the Toledo Ohio, Pollce Department _on which cnarve he was

" - released.”

EIP s
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UNITED STATES DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 2

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ST (0TI, OIIC vlevelsnd FILE NOo. 7-1
REPORT MADE AT: i DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORTY MADE BY:~ —
cleveirni, vhic i 7/17/357 7/16/37 CLYu ze .10 Cio/r: L
NAME OF CONVICT: 0 o T T T
TACKIZ Clallins a5, aliass
| ‘Jeoaorec 1guS, ’J.Llas Joa_n J‘ u‘_‘ruﬂ PAROLE REPMO,,R;[”%. e e
Ted”Ansu -
JITLE OF CASE: ALTJIL\( 1—'&?15)6 With - VIOLATION:
aliaseq ; D J’OSEP:: P2 mOP‘:AN with | . -~ KIDAAPL\IG-; !-IARBOnI.\IG OF. FJGI”IVES .
alﬁ' ases-FUG 1IV’“ I 0O« 71232;%: \ BoTRUSTION ‘OF J’JSTIGL “‘AT.LCM &
A TI0NY JEL LI 53A0H, with adases-{ . FIZL x.mus ACT R !
.L;R*’}IZ’IVE et al; Edward ureorge - > e e

A4 e |-

' Jﬂare mer-Victim
1 - " On Jenuery 17, 1934, members of the notorious Barker-Karpis
gang, including Alvin Karpis, ~rthur R. "Doc" Barker, fred Barker,
J Harry Campbell, Volney Yavis and William weaver, kidnaped at St.
Paul, .iinnesote, Edward Jeorge Breuer, a wealthy banker, and trans-
ported him in interstate comuer to Bensenville, Illinois, where he
was held '_:en(ﬁnv ransom négotiations and finally released hin on
February 7, 1334, after the payment of S»ZOO 000.00. } Following the
~ release of wdward George dreser various members of -the Barker-uarnis
zang, including all the above named principals, proceeded to Toledo,
Ohio, where they frequented the Vasino Club, which was operated by
Tieodore Anzus, in ‘compaay with his brother, Bert fin-ms. ‘Durinz th

tiie eavers of tae ob rescined in Toledo, Chio, Waeodore anus
furnisnhed ais sJeedDoat knovn as the Miay 5&3", to ..rtnur k. "Joc"
_ ver.er for_carier's t“d...bportation_» 1nd asdseaent, and during vetober

of 1934 Taeodore isnzus at the instance and regjuest of Harry Oa:npbell
and with the assistance of Ruth Zvelyn Wells, parauaour of Theodore
"Angus, made =z payment to Dr. ¥red L. Douglas for riedical serv;ces v
uerformed upon ¥ynona’ uurdette the parsdmour of : arri' Campbell.
Zieodore ~nsus ’durlné, the summer of 1904 in collusion with hls*
brotaer, Bert Angus, Hronﬁed storage sPace for the f.lrn*ture and
belongings of Harry Campbell.

Y]

N " i

On July 10, 1937 & Yederal Grand J’ury ct Toledo, Ohio, '
returned an Lndictment z:ontaini.nb three: counts azainst Tneooore
_ Angus and others, the indict.nents charginv ‘I'heocxore Anvus and the
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7-1

otier naed defezdants as accessories after tie fact to tiae kidnaving
of Zdward Georze oreser, cousniring as accessories after tae fect
to the idnaving of —dward Seorze Sremer, aad conspiracy to harbor
alvin sarsis and larry Ceapnbell, xmowin; taese individuals to bve
- -fugitives from justice and wanted by the Govermnment for tne kidneping
of Edward George Bremer. On July 12, 1937, in the U.S. District
L _ Court at Cleveland, Ohio, Theodore Angus entered a plea of gullty -
*- to the entire indictment before Federal Jud:e Paul Jonés and was -
. sentenced by Judze Jones on July 12, 1937, to serve two years and
"ten months in a U.S. penitentiary desiguated by the Attorney General
and pay a fine of 7500 00..; v _

: AZGRAVATING uIR"UI-ibTﬁCECIB
Theoaore Anvus came to Toledo, Onio several years azo from
the otate of iiichigan and since his r631dence in the City of Toledo,
has been engagzed with his brother, Bert Anzus, in the operation of
roedhouses and gzerbling establishments in Toledo and Foint Place,

. Onio. He is & well known figure in ‘the underworld of Toledo, Ohio. "
Taeodore Anzus has for severdal years lived in the state of adultery
with Ruth wells and it was through uer at Theodore angus' insistence
that it was made possible for Harry Campbell to secure medical ser-
vices for his paramour, ‘iynona Burdette, at a hospitel in Toledo,
Ohio, without danser of thst fact becomins ¥mown. There aré no
mitizating circunstacces in tais case.

-———

35 00AL ZISUCRY

-

: Theodore Angus is 49 years of ege, & United States citizen,
having been born at Fenton, liichizen, on iiarch 17, 1888, is single
"and has no children. He has a sister, ilillie Anzus, residing at
. Lansing, iicaizen, and 'a sister, Althere Angus, residing at'renton,
michigan, as well as a brother Bert angus, viao is a defendant 1n
instant case. : vt :

; - The followihg is the criminal record of Theodore’Angus' as
. contained in the files of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, under' o
- FSL #226312’ T e Ik L e B
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UNITED STATES DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 2
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Ui Glil

SATI, O4I0 Cleveland FiLE No. 7~-1

REPORT MADE AT: REPORT MADE BY:

Clevelznd, Oaio i

* DATE WHEN MADE:

7/17/37

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

7/16/37

R ahetd

CLYDE Ee v Cilo/i

A.-,

PAROLE REPORT

Frr AR ALY e Ser e

NAME OF CONVICb

T T, AR

C.~...1.-"_A 2iC 35 I
S v ' g il e mee e e
’ ¥ KRR - <« . S AW e et e

TiTLE oF case: AL \r KAHPIS With aliase

1 VIOLATION:

“|DR. JOSEFH P.~%ORAN, with aliases- ..

KIDnAPIIw. HAR3ORING OF FUGITIVES;

¥OSITIVE, 1.0. #123%2; 4 THONY J.
AL ERSBATT, with aljeses-iUGITIVE; et T
'Er'—i‘dward 3601‘38 er=?tcttm‘ -

~ CBSTX

Ci

SCTION OF JUSTICE; NATICHAL ™

FIREARSS ACT* - ° | Voo

P

-

P

e -

on January 17 1934 nembers of the notorious Barker-—harpis L

\ gang, including Alvin Karpis Artaur R. "Doc" Barker, Fred Barker, -

A Harry Campbell, Volney Davis and Villiam Yeaver, at St Paul,

' *innesota, kidnaped Edward George Breier, a wealthy banker, and
trensported him in interstate commerce to Bensenville, Illinois,
where he was held pending ransom negotiations,und finally released
him on february 7, 1934, after the payment of 4200,000.00. Following

’ tne release of deard Jeorge Lreaner various members of the narker-

larpis ganz proceeded to Toledo, Ohio, and then in the fall of 1934
moved to Cleveland, Ohio. Through taeir contacts at Toledo, Ohio,
Harry Campbell became acquainted with Clara and Edward l-cGraw and
during the nonth of ..ey 1935 Zarry Ceupbell sccured lodzinz in the
roo::ins house operated by Clara and ~dward ..ciraw. Jurinzg the tize
he was residinz in the .le3raw house Clara ..c3raw introduced Iarry

- Caupbell to one Jertrude Billeter as Sob Brovm, ner cousin, and also
advised Gertrude Billeter that Caupbell was a road coatractor. 8 -

e aas”

Clara
leGraw further permitted during Hovember 1935 Alvin Karpils, Harry

rooming house as a place of meetinz.Un June 10, 1937, a Federal 3rand
Jury at Toledo, Ohio, returned an indictment contalninv three counts
azainst Clara iiciraw and otiers, said indictment charzing Clera : lcGraw
and the other named defendants as accessorles after the fact to the

- kidnaping of Edward George Sremer, conspiring as accessories after

_ the fact to the kidnaping of Edward George Breme¥) conspiracy to
harbor Alvin Karpis and Harry Campbell, knowing these individuals N
to be fugitives from justice and waﬁted by the Government for the

kidnaping of Edward George Breuer.

s

DO NOT WRITE lN YHBE IPACB

T

Campbell, Fred Hunter, John Brock and one Benson Groves to use this ;-ér

e bt bk
B \

RECORDED AND INDEXED:
:g',,';;g:,gr" M 'm"::cé“f'."u "574 /452% JUL 82 1937
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED 'r:;' / DlVlSIDN or luvzs-ruu'nou - | cseckep orr:
. - - 5 Y, !
3 - Bureau . ' , \
- Cincinnati ® JUL 2 2 A-M IncrETED:
1 --Chicago e e ; DE_P_AWENTOFJumu
2 - Cleveland : "°\A"° e ﬂ S
l > c~'

U.$. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: llll 2

S




Mt d SRS R

7-1

Cn July 12, 1937, tne U.5. District Court at Cleveland, Chic,
before llonoruble zeul Jones, Judze, Clare ..c3raw entered a plea of
suiity to t.e entire indict.ient and was se_tenced on July 12, 1237,
to serve two years in U.o. Federal Deniteatiary to be desiznated by
%he nttorney General and fined 9500 oo R T at R

m. - . oy e aE T
AN ,-..--;;'l; I T AG}PAVATI?’G cmcm@m*c’ N

1;. " ¥ ‘}.4 : \ . IR o - - N ""4‘-/

b x f Clara.ﬁcuraw in company w1th ner husband deard Xciraw \

RN

o

operated a rooming house at 2011% sdeaB Street, Toledo, Onio, the
rooms of which were on occasion used as a place of assignation of
various individuals. Clara «dGraw for the purpose of concealing the
identity of Harry Campbell, notorious criminal, tae partner of Alvin

' Earpis, introduced him to Gertrude Billeter as Bob Brown, a road -
contractor, and her cousin, which meeting ultimately led to the
marriaze of Campbell and uertrude Billeter, tae girl being unaware
of uampbell's true identlty.

ot

There are no mit1gatinv clrcumstancea in tnls cane.;

A;‘ . o f S 4 : H - §

AR R . . ’
: o~ -7 PERSCHAL EISTORY < .. -

Clara kicGraw is 42 years of age, a citizen of the Lnited

States, heving been born at Toledo, Chio, Jenuary 18, 1895, end -
is narried to zdward .-eiraw, a defezdaat in instant case. GJae

1as resided with sdward ..cGraw in Toledo, Chio, since 1919, when
.. Site parried_aim. one is of the waite race und nas no chllaren.

Clara wc3raw has no known criminal record. ~~ Tt T
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b Federal Bureau of anﬁesﬁgaﬁnﬁ
3L 8. Bepartment of Justice

1130 Enquirer Building T
Cincinnati, Ohio,

_ JSJ:MGR July 21, 1937.
AN
o .
Director, :
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
}%”' Washington, D. C.
i O
9 Re: BREKID,
b —
‘g ) Dear Sir:

With reference to the letter from the Cleveland Office
with enclosure dated July 16, 1937, involving a complaint made
by Attorney John Ce¥Cochrane of Toledo, Ohio, I am attaching .
copies of a memorandum furnished by Special Agent Jocerh S. Johnson
in the premises, to the Bureau, Cleveland Office, and Inspector

mnexm Tl

Connelley,
Very truly yours,
//é@
HI Dl HARRIS,
Special Agent in Charge.
CC Cleveland
Inspector Connelley,
B - 5L T -
BEC& 7"“ R —b----_./Zé-f . - i

N
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JSJ:MGR Cincinnati, Ohio
T=43 July 21, 1937,

MEMORANDUM

Re: BREKID

In connection with a complaint made by Attorney John C.

Cochrane of Toledo, Ohio, to the effect that Special Agent~gﬁﬁa.
‘Wyggﬁpast reflections on the former's reputation, etc., the under—
signed can only state that he overheard no such remarks as detailed

in letter from the Cleveland Office with enclosure dated July 16,

1937,

As a matter of fact, the time of ,the under-signed Agent
at Toledo was devoted almost wholly to Teq’ﬁngus.

PEESS

Very truly yours,

S
OSEPH S. JOENSON,
e

cial Agent,

-

§

SmS) 6 /Y5



00-8 . ; Mr. Nathan

]

Mr. Tolsen
Orrice oF DirecTor Mr. Saughman
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Clegg
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Cottey
Mr. Dawsey
- Mr. Cgan
Record of Telephone Call or Visitor. Mr. Foxwerth
- Mr. Glavin
7 July 2 1937. e aes
_ M Mr. Jeseph
— 10:24 Mr. Kioinksuf
G T ime Mr. Loster
Mr. Nichets

Mr. Quirn

Name Allen{Dibble of U.P. tele.
R

Referred to Miss Gandy

Details:

Inquired if there wag enything to the report
that the body of Dr. Joseph~loran had been found
pnear Toledo. Upon advice from Mr. Tamn he was advised
thie rcport was unfounded. cek -

RECORDED e commiemee - S

o | 1252 b7/ F 526
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501 Henley Building
Atlants, Georgla
July 21, 1937
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Lear sipr T Lo
AR RS = o . v o . o - R L .

BRI Reference s male to your letter dated Iuly .,
19375 #4dressed to the Bureau, in which you inform that it

......

S - - -

R N~ - ~ N .
- % VAt the present time Agent Madala u on IJ)OGiﬂl ' Y
aeaimmont in the Little Kock Division, I have transamitted ;
“the information you forwarded to this Division for his atten-

tion and have instructed him to promptly propnro tha memorundun o
and forvard the sare to your Divisiom, - e Sae e

4‘ Yery trul . -

LT R L SO [
M T - . . -

N, ’ N
E. X. COROY, ° :
Special Agent in Charge
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JOSEPH B. KEENAN
THE ASSISTANT TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PDepartment of Justice
PWashington

July 20, 1937%.

x‘ MEMORANDUM FOR MR. HOOVER, DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /

(o)
Re: GEORGE TIMINEY; DR. JOSEPH P.OImRAN,
with aliases - FUGITIVE, I. 0. 1232; et
al; EDWARD GEORGE BREVFR - Vietim; KID-
NAPING, OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE. HARBORING
OF FUGITIVES. NATIONAL FIRREARMS ACT.

On July 3 you called attention to the fact §
thet voucher in the sum of $258.23, covering expenses
incurred in transporting Edne& lurray fram Jefferson
City, Missouri to St. Paul, }dnnesota, on July 6,

1936, had not been peid. Upon inquiring at the General
Accounting Office, we find that this voucher was certi-
fied for payment in full and sent to the United States
Marshal at St. Faul, lLinnesota on July 2, for payment.

A \ Qv

Joseph B. an,
The Assistant to the Attorney General.

f\Q ;/ L

RECORDED

Ty :k-i::
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LMC' VTL
1-576 -14528 July 29, 1937,

. Epecial Agent in Cherge,
- Ksnsas City, Missouri.

RE: GEORGE TIMINEY}
DR. JOGEPH P. MORAN,
with aliases, FUGITIVE,
I. Os #1232, ot alj
ELHARD GEOKGE BREMER,
VICTIM - KILNAPING -
HARBORING FUGITIVES -
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE -
BATIOR:L FIREARYS 4CT,

Desr 84rs

iy Reference is mede to your comsunication dated June

m——— 18, 1937, encloeing csples of & letter aldrossed to you by ths
Earden of the Miesouri Utate Penitentlaery, duted June 16, 1937,
with reference to the Rardem's insbllity to obtein puyment of &
voucher io the smount of $258.23 incurred in trensporting Edna

Murrsy fros Jefferson City, Miassourf to St. Paul, Minnesots om

’ July 6, 1936, as a Governaent witnesa {n the trial of Alvin Karpis

for the kidnsping of Edward George Breamer,

Plezse be advised that this matter was cnlled to the
attention of the Depurtaent, and on July 20, 1937, the Bureaun
received & msaorandua from Mr, Joseph B, Ksenan, Tho Assistsat to
the Attorney Genersl, which sdvised thut this woucher was certified
for peywent in full and sent to the United Statecs Murshal at St.
Paul, Minnesota on July 2, 1937 for paysent. -

It is suggested that you w‘duiro-{ov;aﬂu the
Wurden of the action taken by the Buresu and of the reply received
from the Departacant.

—‘M. r
| nuwumcmons SLo0i0 ‘ Yory truly yours, o
- l )
... ] e
\ o 3y 1837 \ John Fdgar Raover, ( | +
\‘\. A ' r. M. Du.ctor. ' | (
\ ﬂmx‘“ bpisEe 05 v (ESTIGATN | ~
<

0., OEFARTAERT O ’"“ 'CE _,_-l ~oN
M
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July 6, 1937 o

LMCsRD
-- MEMORANDUM FOR Nisto TAMM

Ret BREKID - A
Euterin; of Btatistics in
Kidnaping Book

The question has arisen_as to whether the directed verdicts of
acquittal, recently grented Joe Adame end Duke Bindall with reference

to the harboring charges at Miami, Florida should be entered as statis-
tics in the kidnaping book,

It 45 the writer's opinion that these acguittals should not be
shown as kidnaping statistlce In eo fer &s this book 1s concerned for

the reason that the harboring stutute is in no wey related to the
Federal kidnaping statute., It is the writer's understsnding that the
purpose of this book is to give the Bureau a clear picture of our kid-
naping prosecutions, and that being the cuse it would appear that to
enter acquittals on harboring charges in thisz book would not fulfill
its purpose. To include harboring statistics in this book would bring
up the uestion es to whether statlstics pertuining to any other col-
luteral issues during the trisl of a kidnaping case should be entered
such as statistics on prosecution for obstruction of justice, the

intimidation of witnesses, perjury or any other colleteral issue which
might arise during the course of a trisl of a kidnaping case.

I beli~ve that the statistics referred to herein should a;ply
strictly to kidnaping indictments or indictments bused upon the kid-

naping statute such as indictments charging accessory after the fact
of kidnaping, exsmples of which were recently returned at Toledo, Ohio
in the Brekid case. The Toledo cases can be distinguished from the
Joe Adams case in that the indictment actually churged the subjects

with being accessories after the fact of kidnuping, and the stutistics
relating thereto should be included in this book.

I do believe, howsver, that the results of the harboring'caaos
in kidnaping investigations and also in any other collateral investiga-

tion and prosecution with reference to kidnaping cases should be included

- T
RECORDED , 7—'—-3—7/: 4 5‘,5__2'2___..
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Memo for Mr. Temm 2 - 1=5=37

in the narrative. The subjects of these cases can also be shown on
the statistical page preceding the nsrretive with a proper notation
at the bottom of the page, indicating through an asterisk, that that
particulur individual wus prosecuted for harboring, perjury or what-
ever the prosecution might have been and that the stutistics therefor
ere not being recorded in the fore part of the book.

I am withholding entoring the directed verdicts in the
Adamg case as kidnaping statistics in this book pending your edvice
in this metter, Of course, this cnly spplies to the kidnaping book

end does not affect the situition so far as the reporting of the
ststistics to the Chief Clerk 1s concerned.

Respectfully,

L. ¥. Chipls.n



EAT3CD¥ -

July 15, 1937.

MEMODARDCM FOR THE DIRECTOR

The Executive Conference considered the question of whether individuale
prosecuted upon charges of harboring in connection with kidnaping cases
should be included in the kidnaping stathstics which are meinteined.
The Conference was of the unanimous opinion that such statistics

should be incluced :n the kidnaping statistics.

If you approve this recommencdation, these figures will be included.

Those in attendance were Messrs. ﬁathan, Tolson, Clegg, Quinn and Tamu,

Respectfully,
For the Conference,

CLYPE TOLSON,
Cheirman,

T. Do m" -t
Secretary.

e
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 APPROXIMATE TIME TO COMPLETE INVESTIGATION TWO DAYS ADDRESS MEMPHIS

o

% OFFICE

e ———ttn w— o—

-2 1.

Fecbirat ot moa 7

‘ JUL &4 1937

_'CALLEDCA. I _ L e
Gl OFFICE _

$° oé‘ S

 r———
R 4 t

_ S bt

NP UdTd AdOD QE@YQOEINQ -

FLETCHER“&. RECORDED E]_’ __7 41 %5;? b



161€ Federal Recerve Bank Eldg.,
Konsae City, Elscourl
July 22, 1937 -

W
Special Agent in Charge, ;':’?‘;ft‘f,“”f '”"f"fpffl IR
Loe Angeloa, Callforniu. . ‘ '
R A 1 Gt ”'?' el ()' d‘( s
D‘:r Birt ‘__5<  ,'».5"T lf'Flw ',, ,e; I #;1 A
- Roto}oﬁéo‘is msﬁc to e‘icttor from thil.' .~;f

office dated June 15th, 1937, and report of Speciel ~ ™
Agent §. B, Landrum, Xansas City, Kissouri, dasted¢ June -
"19th, 1937, reguesting your office to donduct inveztigae-
tion et Long Beach, Czlifornia for the purpose of deter-
"mining whether or mot Milton ett il roaiding there witk

one Lyn)for@en. . . . ' ‘1 s ”‘ ' ~
))‘ 'X; . v ) ' * ; ’ °
= i Joa Bounl. Sheriff, Sodgvlck COunty, ¥ichi-

te, !ansac, has informed this office thet Lyn Jordan'e
sister at Wichite, Kensas raoceived s lettsr on July flet,
1937, vhich letter bore the return address of A. M, ¥Wil.
. 1lisms, 3519 Cedar Averue, Lynwioéd, Cslifornia. The
Steriff 1s of the opinion thet A. ¥/ ¥1llisms 1s en alies
for Lyr Jorédan. Therefore, it is recue:ted that your
. office conduct investigation at 3513 Cedar Avenue, Lynwood -
- California for the purpose of determining 1f A. K. ¥1111~ns
i{s Lyn Jorden, eand if so, he should be cuestioned concern-
_ ing the pres-nt uhoroabouta of lilton Lett.

N v ' .
{

s 7E»V,M  Very truly yours,

DeIGET BRANTLEY, .
ST Spoclal Agont ln chargo. e

f~
“a

e 7SI

& ' Feo LP U "'r‘ Vi STINA i
INDEXED - o
L gL 241837 A |
SPECTAL DELIVEFY e e ,-,_f—f,vq— pirTes
R
4 c.f
A



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinnati, Ohio FILENO. =7
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR_ REPORT MADE BY
_ Peoria, Illinois 7=23-37 71237 L. W. BRYAN DEB
LY _ D -
T™ms  GEORGE TIMINEY, with aliases; = cuamacrEmorcase
- DR. JOSEPH I&ORAN, with aliases -~ FUGITIVEf KIDNAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF .
_ 1.0 #1232, epy ale ] _ JUSTICE; HARBORING OF FUGITIVES;
EDWARD GEORG REMER « VICTII. oo NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Kenneth Re erry acquainted with Clifford Collins at
Kansas State Reformatory, and photograph of "Babe"

identified as that of Marvin%ullivan, former inmate
of Reformatorye Perry claims he has never heard of

. Mlton ILetts
’ ) o . ) . - P -
REFERENCE; Report of Special Agent Se Be Landr\nn, Kansas City, Mos,
A - “'dated 6-1-37; report of Special Agent L. Wo Bryan, Peoria,
!T "L miﬂois, d&ted 7"'10-37O k. ; . PS
DETAILS: A le‘bter dated July 6, 1937, was received from Kenneth R.
Perry, now using the name Richard Ko Perry, stating that his present

7 . .address is Washburn, INlinois, where he is employed by the Illinois

Commercial Telephone Companye
AT WASHBURN, ILLINOIS.

Kenneth Re Perry was interviewed, at which time he stated
that he has been using the name Richard K. Perry since his release from
the Kansas State Reformatory, Hutchinson, Kansas. When questioned about -
Clifford Collins, he said that while in the Reformatory he occupied
quarters near to him, and for that reason became quite friendly with hime
He said that Collins thought himself quite a"big shot™ and boasted of
knowing all the criminal element around Wichita, Kansase Perry said
he could not remember any of the names ever mentioned by Collins, as he
-1 had never had a lengthy or detailed conversation with him at any timee
{-- Perry said that-about six months ago he wrote to Collins, at chh:n.ta,
Kansas, but he has not had a rep]y. - »

”

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

574 J 454 “”%m

3 Bureaﬁ"'wé“mw [ e

2 Cincinnati - - - : =R 6n o

2 Keansas City (Ence) vop <o AL

2 \,Peoria COPHS DEYTROYED . ey
AN $08 nar 25 1065 et = 3>

; 7 J
V\ 6.8. SOVERNMENT PRINTING &9 /



When asked whether he ever heard Collins speak about Milton

Lett or any of the aliases of Lett, Perry said that he was certain he

had never heard mention of him, and he, himself, did not know Lett and

had never heard of him in any manners Perry explained that he had only

been in Kansas on one occasion, and that was for about three months during

the latter part of 1932, immediately prior to the time he was arrested

for a robbery at Paola, Kansas, and that he had not been in Wichita, Kansas,
ahd knew no person who lived there other tha.n Cl:.fford Gollins
n 1» ogm e~
S Perry was asked if he knew of amrone named l'Ba.be" uho had been .
e :Ln the Reformatory at the same time, and he said he did mot recall anyone with

" that nickname, However, when shown the photograph of "Babe", referred to :
" in reference report of Special Agent S Bs Landrum, he mmedlately identified .
it as being that of Marvin Sullivane Perry said that Sullivan had not lived
in the same quarters at the Reformatory, but he became rather friendly with
him as a result of working in the Reformatory barber shope Perry said -
- Sullivan had a badly diseased face, and he gave him treatments in the -

barber shope Perry said that he had never corresponded with Sullivan,

. and did not know he was released from the Reformatorye

o Perry said 'ohat he and Sullivan had exchanged photographs while
in the Reformatory, and had also exchanged photographs with Collins, but

the Reformatory numbers were not on the photographse Perry said he did not .

know how Sullivan got a photograph with the Reformatory numbers on it, except

. that if you knew someone who worked in the office you oould get anything you
wanteds o
Perry said that he would’be glad to assist in o‘btaining information

about Milton Lett from Clifford Collins, but he felt that since Collins had

not replied to his letter, and since he had never lmovm Milton lett, he

felt that Collins would immediately suspect that there was some ulterior

purpose in making an inquiry of him.

. Perry said that his future address may be obtained from his parents,
l[r. and Mrse Clarence Perry, Versallles, Illinois, or by discreetly contacting
his immediate employer, Re Te Reyburn, Division Engineer, Illino:.s Commercd.al
Telephone Company, Kewanee, Illinois, -

The photograph of Kemneth Re Perry and that of "Babe", received
with the report of Special Agent S. B. La.ndrum are 'ben.ng returned with coptes
,of this report to the Kansas City Office. LT e, o
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Federal Bureau of Inurstigation
Wnited States Department of Justice

2401 Sterick Building,
lemphis, Tennesses, -
July 23, 1937,

TNS :EEN
7-2

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Weshington, D. C.
Res ALVIN QRPIS, with aliases; DR. JCSEPH PgKORMI,
with aliases, I. O, 1232 = FUGITIVE; ANTHOXY J.
© ASRSBACH, with eliases - FUGITIVE et al.
EDVWARD GEORG [ER = VICTI.; KIDNAPING; HARBOR-
ING OF FUGITIVES; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; NATIOUAL
FIREARS ACT.

Dear Sir:

Attention is invited to the report of Special
Agent R, E. Peterson dated at ilemphis, Tennessee, July 22,
1937, the last tyo paregraphs of which reflect that GretiSWa.n-
son, alias GretghGilstrap, is presently located at "227—21- .ladison
Avenue" in llenphis, lemnnessee,

This is to advise that this number is incorrect
and should have been 277—% idadison Avenue as is reflected in the
synopsis of the report.

Very truly yours,

- - _ T.'N. ST -
CC Little Rock Special Agent in Charge
Cincinneti o
Cleveland ; T e e
LTSt - -~ T
ST =576=M533
MR T T e T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥Form No. 1 - -
THIS CASE ORIGINATEDAT CINCINNATI, GHIO NY FENO. 72120 EJC
REPORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MADE mlco:.:gnu REPORT MADEK BY
NEW YORK CITY 1/26/37 7/16-19/:57 H. Co LESLIE
L &
. L Tmx . . CHARACTER OF CASK
. ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases; DR. JOSEPH P MORAN;KIDNAPINGo HARBORING OF FUGI-
ith eliases, I. 0.4,-1232 - FUG., ANTHONY Je _ ‘
L TIVES; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
ERSBACH, wiih eliases - FUG., et al; . NATIONAL F S ACT.. .
EDVARD GEORGE BREMER - Victim - ‘ IOHAL FIREARI
BYNQPSIS OF FACTS:
| New York City directories end telephone
directories reflect only one name Amersbach
‘inyareater New York, which is Dr. Joseph  °
C.Amersbach. Superintendent of 105 East
83rd Street, N. Y« C. advised Dr. Amersbach
! f has a brother who visited the doctor about
o ' s8ix months agoe. Dr. Amersbach presently .
residing Blind Brook Roa.d Nestport, Conn. S L.
' T ' :»i.:' e ‘:’;;.\;
» . \.‘N E L
| REFERENCE; Report of Special Agent H. A. loughren, - . '
, SRR Detroit, Michigen, dated 7/9/87. - .~=& 5 -
'I: s — o . ; ._\ :..
DETAILS i ' ‘The writer consulted the New York City Directories
: ' for the name AMERSBACH. There was found only one name AMERSBACH,
Dr. JOGSEPH CORNELIUS A.MLRSBACH, 106 East 53rd Street, New York
City.
IR I Mr. GJWNDREWS, 'supérinten_dent of 105 East 53rd
. Street, New York City, which is a large apartment house, was
1 " oontacted with a view of determining whether Dr: AMERSBACH has
".12'.?&':3:?-"&’ &m ﬂl R.I"\fi 4 :ﬂ:‘m : nouo'rwnn:'m-mm.Aus ] :
N 2 1570 53857 200y
COPIES OF THIS REFPORT : e ' .. .
(® Bureau - S Cleveland --- - SR (i ~ "*fﬁ
2 St. Louis (1 USA Cleveland) JUYR” PRy
\ 1 Detroit 2 Cincinnati (
'{-2 Hartford w_York
/ { e 8" ok roven — )
3 I'OM SN nl“'
/ . ‘ 4 , /’ J ’ . ,1 -‘I“VIIIII“ ?IIITIWI
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79120

4
a brother, ANTIIONY AM:RSBACH, who visits him. Mre ANDREWS
advised that he recalls Dr. AMERSBACH has & brother who has
visited him during the past two years on one or two occasions.
The last visit that Dr. AMiLRSBACH!'S brother made to him, as

“he recalls, was about six months agos Mr. ANDREWS descnbed

th:.s ma.n, to the best of hls recolleotlon—, as follows: IR

. . B 2 5 o ; PR
ST S Age T "85
v 4 . Height '~ 51g" - gn
.., .  Veight . 160-165 lbs.

Complexlon Light (Smooth shaven)

It is to be noted that the descriptlon fur-
nlshed by Mr. ANDREWS does not oompare very favorably with
the description of ANTHONY AMERSBACH, fugitive in this case.
Mre. ANDREWS advised that Dr. AMERSBACH jis married end has
several children and resides at 277 Park Avenue, New York . .
City. He further advised that he would keep a sharp lookout
for Dre. AMERSBACH'S brother and in the event this man visits
the doctor he will communicate with the New York Division.

Ir. He We MANZER, renting agent, 277 Park
Avenue, New York City, which is a very large apartment house ,
was interviewed and advised that Dr. AMBROBACH rented an :
apartment at this address in October 1934 and left September 30,
1936; that he went to Blind Brook Road, Westport, Comnecticut,.
He stated that Dr. AMERSBACH is a cancer and skin: specialist -°
end has & very good reputation and that he is married and has
three small children, ages 3 to 9 years. Mr. MANZER stated
that he does not believe Dr. AMERSBACH has & brother. Mr.
MANZER questioned the doorman and the elevator operators at
the epartment house and they advised that Dre AMERSBACH was
not known to have a brother but that he has a sister who resides :
in Denver, Colorado, end that the dootor is supposed to have .~ .. .~

E ocome from somewhere in the state.of Colorddo. Mr. MANZER -

stated that he considers Dr. AMERSBACH a very high class man

- and he féels that the dootor could be approached for any in=-.

formation concerning amy members of his family. This, however, '
will not be done unless such a request is received from the :
Division of origin. Mre. MANZ:R described Dr. AiERSBACH as follows:

-



7-120 T

Age 40 to 45 years
. Height 5'103"
T U T © - Weight .- 176 1bse - =y .
s, e o Build - Well built '
e o o Hair = - Bleck, mixed with gray o
TR e _ Eyes Large, bulgy R

, Nationality German extr-.otion.
‘ : At the Medical Journal office » 55 Weat 42nd
Street, New York City, the records reflect thet Dr. AMERSBACH
"was graduated from the St. Louis University, St. Louis, Mo. in
1927; that he is assistant dermatologist at the Post Graduate -
Hospitel, New York. It is suggested that photograph, Qf one
is available, be furnished to the New York and Eartford -
Divisions.
- : . For the 1nformatzon of the Hartford and St. ,
L ‘ Louis Divisions, the reference report reflects that there is a
- warrant presently outstending for ANTEONY AMERSBACH in the Cleveland
district and that ANTHONY AMERSBACH has a brother PHILIF AMERSBACH,
alias JosephMersbaoh. alias Josept%ﬁillips, alias Ed)/ Sumers, - .
'~ who is serving a life sentence at the State House of Correction o
and Branch Prison, lMarquette, Michigan. The reference report also
reflects that information was received that PHILIP ALERSBACH has
a brother Dr. GEORGE-ALERSBACE who is located in Rochester, N. Y.
or in New York City. There is no record of & Dr. GEORGE AMERSBACH
in the medical directory in New York, the only Dr. AI&.RSBACB in
New York C:Lty being Dr. JOSEPH C. AMLRSBADH. ‘ .

¥ - (
L3 -~

. ANTHONY AMERSBACH is descri’bed as followsx

Age 40
| Height .  6'™or 8"
S it . TWeight © 190 1bs¥”
. ...+ oo .. Build -l "Heawy © . .
i s o7 Hadp o * _ White - black streak
= down middle
Eyes - Brown, pieroing

Dress P ~Neat dresser

' It 16 o be noted that the desoription furnished
of Dr. Joseph C. Amersbach by Mr. MANZER ocompares very favora.bly
w:.th the deseription of sub;ject ANTHONY AMERSBACH. ‘

-
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UND=VELOPLD LrADS:

— . . L. L. o G - RS . .-r'--'--' . R e tre "-’:‘"

R HARTFGRD FIELD DIVISIGN st Westport, ‘Comn.
3 L will make discreet investigation at the Post Office in the
™. 7 neighborhood of the residence of Dr. JOSEFH CORNELIU A ERSBACH, ' -
v Blind Brook Road, Westport, Conn.,. ‘to determine whether ANTHONY
AMERSBACH may be contactmg h:.s 'brother, Dr. JOSEPH CORNELIUS
AME.RSBACH. T R ,
‘ ' , St. LOUIS FIELD DIVISION e.t st. Louls, Mo.,
will oheck the records at the St. Louis University end obtain
. all information concerning Dr. JOSEPH CORNELIUS AMERSBACH, who
et was graduated from the college in 1927, particularly the name
. of his father, place of residence, etc., and in the event
Dre. CORNELIUS AM:RSBACH resided with his parents in St. Louis
at the time he was attending oollege, the St. Louis Division
will conduct further investization to def:l.dtely determine whether
or not he had a brother ANTHONY AMERSBACH as it is not known
definitely that ANTHONY AMERSBACH is e 'brother of Dr. JOSEPH
CORNELIUS AMERSBACH. S L - -

= REFERReD UPQN CQWPLETION TO DIVISION OF ORIGIN -
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Federal Burean of Investingation
Wnited States Department of Justice

1448 Standard Building
- Cleveland, Ohio

July 26, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re: BREKID -
Dear Sir:

- Reference is made to the letter from Inspector E. J.
Connelley to the Bureau dated at New York City July 17, 1937, con~-
taining suggestions to the effect that the Bureau cease investi-
gation seeking the whereabouts of Milto / tt and BensodaGroves,
said letter advising the Cleveland office to suspend investigation
unless advised to the contrary.

Inasmuch as several offices of the Bureau at the
present time are conducting active investigation seeking the
whereabouts of both of these individuals, the advice of the
Bureau is respectfully requested at an early date as to the
Teasibility of continuing investigation seeking to locate Groves
and Lett, in order that all offices of the Bureau, in the event
it is not desired to look for these individuals further, may be
notified in the premises.

Very truly yours,

~r

-

7P. MacFarlend RTam
Speécial Agent in Charge.
EJW:h

cc - Chicago P
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER V

DIRECTOR
Federal Burea of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
fWashington, D. ¢, ]
EAT:MC July 27, 1937.

Time: 11:20 A.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

&)
RE: BREMER KIDNAPING CASE

I called SAC Brantley at Kanses City and inquired of him if there is
not some way in which we can make an arrangement t> have EdngX‘urray
removed and questioned to locate the body of EarYfCnristmen, since the
Bureau has been sending out letters for about a year with this end in
mind and as yet no action has been taken.

Mr. Brantley stated that Casteel has told him he will be back about the
first of August and will be able to handle this matter then. Mr. Brantley~
said he will give this matter vigorous attention, in order to clear it up.

Mr. Brantley stated that the trial at West Plains, Missouri, was good,
the Bureau Agents having made good witnesses, and he has submitted a
letter to the Bureau in this regard.

I asked him if he thought FEE County Attorney at West Plains might be
capable of convicting Alvin“Karpis of murder, and he stated he believes
8o, if the Bureau conducts the investigeation.

Respeetfully,

E. A. TAMM,

»ir

i U
: s —— - -
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Federal Burean of Inuestigatiun

United States Department of Justice

1448 standerd Building
Clevelend, Ohio

July 26, 1937

Director
Federal Buresu of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
Re: BREKID
m

Please be advised that the United States
Attorney's office, Cleveland, Ohio, has advised
that Frank P, Greenwald has notified the office of
the U, S. Attorney of his intention to enter a plea
of guilty to the 1ndic5ment charging him with harboring
AlvinDKarpis and Har Campbell and as being an accessory
after the fact to the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer.

It is the information of this office as re-
ceéved from the office of the U. S. Attorney that Frank
Greenw 1l be brought to Cleveland, Ohio, on or
about August 1, 1937, at which time it is expected that
Federal Judge John Paul Jones will be available to
accept the plea and pass sentence.

The Bureau will be kept advised as to develop-
ments and immediately notified at the time the plea is
entered and sentence is passed, ot

- - Very truly j’oura,

J. P. MacFarland, o

Special Agventk in Charge.

e 7570 17557

Cincinnati o




1448 Standerd Building
Cleveland, Ohio

July 26, 1937
s L e S A 'Speci.l A.g‘nt ‘n Ch.'m R R T S B A N A e R
Ca O Dotroit, luehlm 0 S
. D e L, Ren Bremtd . oL emhe o
A A \" 4 . e S R Sl
‘ (/ e DOlr Sir; : J.-f'-_ 3 S ’f A, ./z .

T &foronco il nado to tho roport ot Speclal Agcnt
ﬁ( " H. A. Loughran &ated gt Detroit, Michigan, July 9, 1937, re-
: © flecting that Phxuip‘ rsbagh, & drother of the fuzitive,
“Anthony JU Amers®aoh, {s preseatly eonfined in thl ltato
: o penitonthry at lhrquotto. Kiehigen, ~
< e
R = I8 §s requested that you endeavor to meke arrange-
T mentu witk the officials of the renitentiary at Karquette, e
7» ¥ichigan to appropriately eover all iacoming and outgoing B e
correspondeace of Phillip Amersbach in the hope of obtaining < -@
- some lead as to the whereadouts of the rugitivo from such ‘
. eomopondonu, C e e s _
It 1- uho romwntcd that you thoronehly rovin
all of ths penitentiary files on Fhillip Amersdbach, incluling,
. 1f possidle, any files of $he parole board, inassuch as it is
felt that persons who may in the past have been interested fa —
e possidble parole for Fhillip Amersbach are also asequainted
end friendly with the fugitive, Anthony J. Axersbash, Along
this line 1t s requested that you elso eonfuct eppropriate
investigation at the office of the cashier or the warden of t
the peaitentiary for the purpose of deternining whether or mnot . . ..~
the prisoner, Faillip Amersbach, is receiving or has received
in the past any sons of money to ba deposited to his eredit
from outside sources, it deing felt in this regsrd that possidly
the rnattln my rm tlm to tiu nnﬂ non-y to the prhonor. e
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81, U, S, DEPT OF JUSTICE
911 Federal Building
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““BREKID DISCONTINUE

EJW:h .
12 noon " I
cc - Bureau
- Cincinnati
, = s - e - ,‘; . N b e,

- - RIAACEE EAENIAEE S - '-}‘ *sf. 4
Yoo e =
g 3 - Lt
Cleveland, Ohio
" "\ July 26, 1937
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S Clevolund. Ohio

L ?-ﬁ"‘" \) moabnb' ;P“;, = 7;—//7[5:'%2_“

935 LRaymond-Comierce Guilding
Yewark e Jercoy

w."_,"‘. ‘—w
Y .' _"u-v» e

R e e duty &7, 1937

Spooial A:_;cnt in Chu'g. o

nn OEOROE rmmg, ' L R
DRe JOSE.H Pq MORAM with umo--wcxrm,
I.O. .1232. .1. ! .

= Edward George Bremey « Viotinm.

~ > =+ KICNAPIMGg OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; EAFBORING

LA \ OF FUGITIVES) mIOLAL FIREA% A.C!

, ’ . . - Vs . R "g ';‘ . C

LSy

S zn eonnection with your memorandum to all l-‘!.eld

Offices dated Leceuber 12, 1035 pleass be advised that the
stop notice placed at the Yotor Vehioles Bureav, Trenton,
Few Jersey on a X'lymouth 8edan, motér #PJ322772 and gerial
-~ §2619657 1s stild outstanding in this dictrict.

) We would appreoiate being advised as to vhotb.r
or not you wish the above mmtionod ltop mtioo continued,
_ o ’ ‘.
' "-‘,_-4.-‘ | g /} | Vory truly nura, } 1‘

J’

ST W, 8, DEVEREAIX '
D et 3pe°h1 ls-nt in Cmst

L e

el T

oo Burems v INDETD, "} - BERAL BOACrU OF WVESTIuAi 0N
oo Clnofnrald . ... L JUL 28 1937 A M.

LAEEERPISIGI W ,
. - { AN

T ,_,.',.‘-—r\r H"AICF,.,,,

i

i i3 N .
',N' N ! E-
K !
. ‘ PR o — - —



4-750 (2-7-79)
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

az Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

@/Deleted under exemption(s) K3 71-‘//& V). ‘LLO 53:/ with no segregable

material available for release to you. b ‘c ) b ‘? (/

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
(] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
, as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

(U—"The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

o 2-52 - 1Y5¢ R

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

FB81/DOJ



G55 Reyasad-Jonmterce Fuilding
Foviark ¥cuw Jersey

B T N I S T Mt el e g At R €

Speciul Acont m Chu‘s. Y e
Chioago. Illi.noie ATl E e EET
Al S
Ros GEORCE TIN o '
U ~ DRe JOSE:iR P, M'ith thses-!'UGI'rm, a
v T ‘::"' o I. 0. {12}3. .1. .
Raward Ceorge Sroiler - Viotin.
KICMAPIRGy OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICEs HARBORIKG
OF FUGITIVES; NATIONAL PIREAR'S ACY

M - .‘: .

 Dear uz-. N T

!

[

. In éonnootion wi&h your lot*.et datod June 15, 1936
tddrossod to the Cinoinnati 0 fice with a copy to each
Fleld Office, please be advised that the stop notioce placed

{ at the Yotsrr Vehioles Bur-au, ?renbon, Now Jercey, ona - - -
Ford V35 Sedcn, 1335 ibdel, motor 6’20.,.. 37 4c still outstmdmg
in this distriot, / 7

7T Your sdvice 18 requested a8 to whothsr or mot you - -

 desire the above mnﬁomd stop motice oontinued,

Vor,v iruly youn,

t - Y {
w I y '3 3 r - i
. ;s = * . . .. . "‘ L 5 !
P Teo o .-/ S e L

' Y. 8 DEVEREMK
o Spoolal Agont i» %rgo

‘oonumu & _7 574 J’)’gl/"i

po cmm‘u" / | mwxm FEDLRAL BUKTAU <! VE\T{(J‘NHL.\
SR b e T e JUL 28 1837 A,

i Sl R T T :
; e~ -K..... — o ——




Federal Burean of Investigation '7_ B
x Hnited States Department of Justice ‘ L
KRM:EAM Hlashington, B. ¢, ’ July 26, 1937. |

MEMORANDUM FOR ME. TAMI.

RE: BREKID.

Mr. Jemes J. Faters of the Criminsl Division
called me this morning at 9:45 A. M. and stated thet his
office is now in receipt of & petition filed by Eart A.

—Riley before the District Court of Florida on behalf of
' Adems and Randall.

I have obtained 2 copy of the petition whlch
reads as follows:

"NOT COWE the above Defendants and respectfully
show unto the Court thet the United States Govern-
ment hes books, records, papers and effects of
Joseph H@Adams, and personel belongings of Henry
G Fandell, and the said Pefendants ask the Court to
enter an order for the return thereof to the Defendants,
through Bart A. Riley, their attorney, and in said order
to except the automstic gun or rifle, but to include
therein one certein revolver end holster, the property
of M. H. Kolfe, a deputy sheriff, which said holster &and
gun were in the possession of Henry Fandall at the time
of his arrecst, he, the said Henry Randall at that time
being a licensed, armed guerd in the employ of M. H.
olfe. E—
‘¥§Dut6d et Miami, Florida, this lst day of July, A.D.,
1937.

(S)_BART A FILEY
Attorney for Defendan;s.“

- ' After receiving this call, I held a conversation
with Messrs. Vaters and Charles Carr in the office of Mr.
Taters. I told them both that thé Bureau desires that
Bart Riley make more definite and certain his reguest for
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Memo. for Mr. Tamm. 2° July 26, 1937.

the return of certein books, records, mpers and effects of
Adems an¢ Randell. Waters told me that a request would there-
fore be made of Riley to make more definite and certein this
demend for the retwrn of certzin effects.

I heve no personesl recollection of a revolver having
been obtezined by Agents from Randell, st the time of his ap-
prehension. I will look into this matter, however, and com-
municate with the Miami office to determine definitely
whether we have such a gun in our possession.

Respectfully,

atal

K. R. McIntire.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF

FLORIDA. MIAMI DIVISION.
UNITED STATES OF ArERICA, )
-ve- )
JOSEPH H. ADAMS, alias JOE ADAMS, )  No., _ -K-Criminal
alias JOE H. ADAMS, and HENDRY
RANDALL, alias HENRY RANDALL, )
alias DUKE RANDALL, alias HENRY
STERN, )
Defendants. )

ARGUMENT OF J. MARK WILCOX
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO EXCLUDE STATEMENTS
MADE BY DEFENDANTS TO GOVERNMENT AGENTS.

MR. WILCOX: If Your Honor please, at the outset, I
want to remind the Court that it has been some twelve years
since I have been identified with any case of any sort - -

THE COURT: Well, forget you are a Congressman now,
and be a lawyer. iy

_MR. WILCOX: As I recall the rule of evidence th#t
obtains not only in this dgurt, but in all courts of this
country, the constitutional guarantee against a man being
forced to appear as a witness against himself is one of the
most jealously guarded éf all personal liberty and freedom.
No man, as I recall the rule, can be forced to giveétesti-
mony against himself, and no incriminating or allegéd in-

criminating statement may be used against him unless that
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statement was given freely and voluntarily, without the

hope of reward or the fear of punishment.

Now, in this matter, if the Court please, there is,
of courée, unfortunately, asiin bractically all m tters
of this sort, a iery shaip qonfiiét betweenlthe testi-
mony 6f the man alleged to ha?é signed the statement and
those alleged to have procured the statement. Naturally
and necessarily, those who procured the statement are
very much interested in having it to appear to the Court
that nothing improper was done,}that no improper prac-.
tices were engaged in, that all that was done was done
in the most courteous manner and under moét polite con-
ditions, and that the defendant just voluntarily made a
statement which the government now proposes to use against
him, and that he did it after‘having been warned fhgt it
was going to be used against him. f

Now, I would like to call the Court's attention to

{

X the fact that there are many ways of coercing a defendant
besides what we commonly refer t0 as maltreatment. A de-
fendant may be coerced not alone by beating him, not alone

by pointing guns at him, not alone by threats of punish-

ment, and not alone by holding out directly the hope of
reward; but the very conditions hnd the very circumstances
under which a statement is taken may of themselves con-

stitute coercion.




Now, I would like to call the Court's attention
to the fact that in this case, although the testimony
is in sharp conflict on the point, insofar as the state-
ment of Adams is concerned, the defendant testifies that
that statement was procured from him oﬁiy after four days
.Aof intensive grilling at the hands of representatives of
the great Government of the United States. He had been
questioned constantly and continﬁously during the day-
light hours for some three or four days; his wife was
in a delicate condition; his father-in-law was urging
him not to be stubborn, but to remember the welfare of
his family, and since this thing was only a routine
@atter to go ahead and dispose of the statement. Not two
witnesses - - the defendant and his father-in-law -- three
witnesses, and his attorney, at that time all testified
positively that f;e direct statement was made that "If
you sign this statement, it is only a matter of clearing

w?

therecord®. ‘

. —_

-Mr. Knight testified that this agent in -c’harge said
that "We will dispose of this matter in a very few minutes
and Adams would be released from the case, except that
Adams 1s bull-headed, stubborn, and he won't sign anything,
and we prepared a little statemeqt here that is perfectly

¥

innocuous, perfectly harmless, and he won't sign 1t". And
¢

Knight said, "Put him on the phone and let me talk to him
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and he will sign it". And Knight told him over the
telephone, "These men have assured me that there is

nothing in this statement that can hurt you or incriminate

you; they have assured me that there is no prosecution
contempléted; they hafe assured me that you are not going
to be arrested or prosecuted 6r further molested. Go a-
head and sign the statement and quit your stubbornness
and get the ﬁatter over'. |

Now, this continued; but I want to call the Court's
attention to a very significant fact. It was stated dur-
ing the progress of this case that this warrant had been
issued on the 25th of Januaij - -

YR, RILEY: The warrant for Adams was issued on the
2lst.

MR, WILCOX: I will withdraw the statement, Your
Honor. Regardless of the date of the issuance of the
warrant, this very significant facEJis in this case.

These men had questiongq.nr.:Adams_gg; at least three

and p;asibly four days. ﬁ%w, whether there was any prom-
ise or not, I want the Court to bear this in mind. He had
not been actually arrested. He signed this statement after

four days of questioning, and imnediately upon laying down

the pen, he was told that he was .under arrest. The United
States Commissioner was waiting in his office by previous

appointment, waiting until they could get this man hooled
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with a statement, before he would be brought in to be
arraigned before the United States Commissioner, and yet
it would ap.ear to the Court from the government's testi-
mony that all of this was a perfectly free and voluntary
act upon the part of the defendant and that he was making
it freely'and voluntarily and was warned that it was about
to be used against him.

Now, if the Court please, if there was nothing "rotten
in Denmark", if there was nothing suspicious about the
execution of this statéient, then4why in the name of com-
mon sense hadn't he already been brought before the Commis-
sloner and arraigned during the four days that he had been
in their custody? The answer to that is quite obvious.
They knew that if he was arraigned they coﬁldn't get his
signature on that statement. They got his signature on
tﬁe statement because they had not previously put him under
arrest, and he testifies, his fathg;rin-law testifies, and

his attorney testifies that there was a deflnife and posi-
tive assurance at that tigg that there wouléd be no prose-
cution if the statementwms signed. Now, of course, Your
Honor, I know that the courte by force of circumstance
have had to rule that an agent of the government cannot
bind the government. An agent of the great Governmsnt of

the United States cannot make a deal that is bindiné on

the government. But you and I know, Your Honor, that there



is a higher law than that. You and I know that thLe law
of common, orcdinary decency requires that when a statement
has beenmaie, that it be lived up to b{r-honest ana honor-
able men. Why wasn't this man arrested until the moment
that he laid down the pen from having signed this state-
ment if he wasn't being entrapped into making that state-
ment?

Now, I am frank to admit to the Court that I have
examined this statement - - what purports to be a copy
of it, and, if it is authentic, there isn't a word in the
world in it that is inconsistent with every theory of in-
nocence of this defendant, and yet it 1s obnoxious; it ie
contrary to the very fundamentals of this government, that
a man should be forced to givé any testimony in a case a-
gainst himself unless it be procured under circumstances
yhere there cannot be the sligﬁtest suspicion of irregulari-
ty. And I say to the Court that with thie sharp conflict
in the testimony I do not believe that it can be said by

the Court, nor by anyone elép,'that it has been established

e

béyond reasonable doubt tﬂat this statement was procured
under circumstances free of suspicion.

And then, I want to call the Court's attention to
the gtatement that I made at the outset, that coercion
need not necessarily be in the form of maltreatmen}. I
can well imagine, Your Honor, - - I have never had tke un-
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fortunate circumstance to hap.en to me - - but I can well

imagine how I would feel. If the greatly publicized Feder-

al Bureau of Information - -

q—

MR. CARR: He doesn't even know the name of the

Bureau.
———————

THE COURT: Maybe you are lile the old negro once
said when Judge Spear asked him if he had anything to say
why the sentence of the Court shouldn't be imposed, and
he paid, "Yes, Your Honor, Judge, you don't know what a
burden it has been to me since I have been 'kotched'." May-
be you haven't been 'kotched' yet. -
MR. WILCOX: That's it; they say we all belong to
two classes, the caught and uncaught. I have been
fortunate up to the present time to be in the second

class, but the great G-men,-whatever its name is; I con-_.

fess there are 8o many bureaus, departments and divisions

of this government that 't even keep up with the cor-

rect names of them, but whatever it-’is, it is the gzgatly

publicized G-man department, and I.can well imagine how

I would feel - -_

THE COURT: I can keep up with the real names, but
I can't keep up with the initials.
MR, WILCOX: That's 1f; the alphabetical arrangement.

I would, if some of these highl} publicized moving picture

T
heroes who are constantly held up to the public, through
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their free use of their shooting irons, should come into my

office, take me off to a hotel room, and question me for

I

hours, I can well imagine that I would be greatly excited,

am—

and I would be greatly unnerved. Here was the man who was

being questioned by these men; he had been questioned for
four days; the sanctity of his home had been invaded; his
private living quarters had been searched without warrant

of authority; his personallbelongings had been gummed over
and pawed o#er; the records of his business had been taken
from him, without permission,and without legal authority

had been seized, and as I understand, without even é receipt
being given for them. Hig family was in a physical conditior
to require his constant attention. AHe was I ng hounded, and
pounded with questions, and believing that a statement had
been prepared that contained nothing beybnd a mere recital
of facts, and believing that it was merely a routine mat-
ter, and relying upon what he believed to be an agreement

that the signing of that document guaranteed him immunity,

he signed it without even réading it. Now it is offered,

-~

contrary to the Gonstitution and the guarahties contained
in the Bill of Rights, as an attempt to férce him to testi-
fy against himself, |

.Now, insofar as tﬁe statement ovauke Randall is con-
cerned, I want to call the Court'e attention to the fact

3
that thie courteous treatment, this polite negotiation
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between these gentlemen, required that in their anxiety
for the welfare of Mr. Randall they had to chain him to
a bed. They did it, not to intimidate him, it is true;
not to scare him; not to make him feel he was being sub-
jected to duress; but they did it because they loved him,
because they wanted .to protect him égainét himeelf.

Now, I want the Court to remember that, and to re-
member that the agent testified that he did if for Mr.
Rﬁndall's own protection. Why? Because Mr. Randall was
1n_euc£ a condition of excitement, fear, and nervousness,
that they were afraid he was about to destroy himself;
they were afraid he was going to jump out of the window;
and his nervous, mental and physical condition was such
that it was necessary to chain him to a bed to protect
him from himself. I ask the Court in all fairness, in all
honesty, in all sincerity, is a man in that condition in
such shape that he can make a statement that could be

¥ 4

used in a court? I ask the .Court if thie man came onto

- -

this witness stand this m6rning to téstify, either in his
own case or'in somebody else's case, and it was apparent

to this Court that the man's nervous and mental condition
was such that the Court had to order him to be chained to
that chair to keep him from destroying himself, would this
Court permit him to testify as ;-witness, even against soue-

t

body else?



And yet, that's the government's contention, that

at the very time that they had him in this room to extract

politely and courteously and considerately the statement to
be used against him, that his condition was such they fear-
éd he would jump out of a ten-story window and destroy him-
self on the pavement below; yet, we are told that here is

a statement of a man in full possession of his facilities,
given freely and voluntarilj. Finally, of course, he fell
80 much in love with these gentlemen that he became like

a yard-dog - - I believe that ie the expression Mr. Carr,
used - - and they couldn't even run him off; and on one
occasion, when 1t was rumored that an airplane was coming
over, and most of the Department had to go out to see about
the airplane,to protect this man, they again chained him,
and that time, to make sure that he didn't hurt himself
they left two guards over him with machine-guns - - to

make sure that he didn't hurt himself. I say, Your Honor,
that that is éoercion;rthat is duré;gmof a more subtle form
J than 1f he had been hit over the head with a blackjack, or
kicked ih the ribs, o£ cursed and abused, when the very cir-

cumstances - -

™E COURT: They don't use a blackjack any moré; the

scientific method is to beat them with a rubber hose.
¥R. WILCOX: Yes, sir. I am not acquainted With tkose

methods, Your Honor, but I submit that there is a mental tor-
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ture that far exceeds any physical torture to which the
human system may be subjected; and I submit that the very
circumetances surrounding this case, the very circumstances
surroundihg the procurement of this statement were such as
to show that this man was in no physical, mental, or ner-
vous condition to know what he was doing, and he was in
no condition to give teétimony either against himself or
against anyone else. |

I submit, Your Honor, that while inference and innu-
endo by cleverly wording some of the étatemeﬁts in this
document, innuendo might be drawn from them to be used a-
gainst these men, and casual readings of the statements
have not disclosed them to me, but evidently it is in-
tended to place trat inference and that innuendo upon
these statements; otherwise there would not be such a stren-
uoug effort made to put them into evidence, and for trat rea-
son I am sure that thq Court - - I knew the Court when he .
was a district attorney himself, agq I had an opportunity
to obeserve his method of conducting his trials, and I want
to sa; to the Court that fgaﬁ.sure that the Court will give
this same consideration that he gave in those days to the
~ production of his own testimony, and I am confident that
when the rule is laid down oﬁbthese two statements, as to
whether or not these men were in condition at the moment to

. ‘ [ 4
make these statements, whether they were in condition to know
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the full purport of the statements that were being made
when tkey were not even in condition to read them them-
selves and had to have them read to them, that when the
Court applies the rule‘that trese statements mgst have
been made freely and voluntarily and with full knowledge
of the facts, and that a prosecution was likely, and that
these statements would in that event be used against them,
and that the statements were made, no:?tzder those condi-
tions, but without the fear of punishment or the hope of

reward, and when the Couft applies to it tﬁe same rule and

the same regulation as to the qualification of a witness's

competency to testify, not only for'himself, but for or a-
gainst his fellow man, that the‘Cqurt will find that these
circumstances do not measure up to that high standard set
by the law, and therefore, that these statements are not

admissible in evidence.

i

(Immediately following the.above statement

Mr. Carr responded, and in which response
numerous citations were read to the Court
relative to the subject matter under dis-

cussion.)
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Frederal Burcan of juurstigatinn

Hnited States Brpartment of Justice
Post Office Box 1469
Little Rock, Arkanses
July 26, 1937

Director ' <
Federal Bureau of Investigation N\
Weshington, D. C. .
o ) \.,
RE: BREXID

Dear Sir: s};

I am attaching hereto memorsnda mitted
by Special Agents John IXMedala and D. P.CSulliven
as requested in a letter from the Cleveland Field ~
Division to the Bureau dated July 16, 1937.

These memoranda have reference to the remarks
which Special Agent E. J.'Wynn is alleged to have made
reflecting on the integrity end professional ethics of
Attorney John CX Cochrane. '

Very truly yours,

céox« FLETCEER,

pecial Agent in Charge.
DPS: AIM
7-2 '
P AN Y

- ec Cincinnati ‘ o , c o
Inspector E. J. Connelley- ' NS

~
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Federal Burean of Juvestigation

Mnited States Bepartment nf Justice
h Post Office Box 1469
Little Rock, Arkansas -
July 26, 1937

MEMORANDUM FOR SAC CHAPMOM FLETCHER:

RE: BREKID

Reference is made to letter to the Bureau from the Cleveland
Field Divislon dated July 16, 1937, a copy of which was forwarded to this
office, relative to certain allegations made by Mr. John C. Cochrane,
Attorney at Law, Toledo, Ohio, against Special Agent E. J. Wynn of the
Cleveland Field Division.

_( Please be advised that the writer assisted in the arrest of
Bert Angus at Toledo, Ohio, on Mey 23, 1937. He was immediately brought
to the office of the United States Attomey in Toledo, vhere other Agents
were on duty under the supervision and direction of Inspector E. J.
Connelley. The writer recslls that Special Agent D. P. Sulliven was

assigned to interrogate Bert Angus relative to his participetion in the
harboring of Alvin Karpis and other members of the Barker-Karpis gang in
Toledo, Ohio, “during the year of 1934.

During the time that Bert Angus was being detained in the
office of the United States Attorney at Toledo, the writer was in and
out of the office where Angus was being questioned, end at no time did
the writer observe Agent Wynn telk with Angus, nor did the writer at any
time or place hear the neme of Cochrane mentioned.

- During the course of the investigation at Toledo Ohio, in
connection with the Brekid case, to which retter the writer was axclusively
assigned from Auwgust, 1935, to Nov wmber,-1935, numerous persons, including
the wife of Bert Angus, Medel ine Angus, have told the writer that Bert
Angus is of hoodlum character and has operated illegally for the past
ten years, The writer knows from his experience in the Brekid case that
Bert Angus has from time to time repeatedly lied to Agents when interviewed
by them relative to certain phases of the investigation at Toledo, Ohio.

COPTES nroTROYED Respectmlly submitted,
JIM: ATM 162, AR 25 1969
7-2 / .
- ce %\f&ﬁ - MADALA Special Agent, ¥

{‘ Cleveland 7’57é-/45(/(? ;



Federal Burrau of Iunucstigation

Hnited States Department of Fustire
Post Office Box 1469
Little Rock, Arkansas
July 26, 1937 -

- MEMORANDUM FOR SAC CHARMON FLETCHER:

RE: BREKID

Reference is made to the letter from the Cleveland Field
Division to the Bureem, dated July 16, 1937, bearing on the letter of
Attomey John C. Cochrane dated July 15, 1937, which contains certain
alleged remarks which Special Agent E. J. Wynn is suppose to have made
to Bert Angus reflecting on the professional integrity of Mr. Cochrane.

You are advised that on Saturday, May 23, 1937, Bert Angus
was arrested at Toledo, Ohio, by Special Agents H. B. Dill, A. Dickstein,
W. J. Devereaux, John L, Madala and the writer on the charge that he
aided end harbored Alvin Karpis at Toledo, Ohio, during the year of
1934, Angus was brought to the United States Attorney's office at
Toledo, Ohio, for questioning. I wes essigned the specific duty of
interviewing Bert fingus and thereafter di1d interview him for several hours
on the night of May 23 and again during the day and night of May 24,
1937, Throughout this period Bert Angus denied that he or his brother,
Theodore Angus, ectively harbored Alvin Karpis and other members of
the Barker-Karpis geng at Toledo, Ohio, during the summer of 1934.

Verious agents who were assigned to the interviewing and
guarding of the other prisoners, who were then in custody at the
United States Attorney's office, were in end ocut of the room where the
writer was interviewing Bert Angns, and different agents casually
questioned Bert Angus in the absence of the writer from the room where

~ Angus was kept, The writer recalls that Special Agent E. J. Wynn was
one of the several agents in the room with Bert Angus at different
times, end Agent Wynn did question Bert Angus for a short while on
probably more than one occasion in the writer's presence. I can not
recall that Agent Wynn, at eny time, made any disparaging remarks
reflecting on the integrity and professional ethics of Mr. Cochrane.
In fact, the writer can truthfully say that the name of Cochrane was

COPIES DESTROYED « ,
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Memorandum for SAC Chapmon Fletcher: July 26, 1937

not at all familiar to him when he read the letter from the
Cleveland Field Division.

The writer can state that Bert Angus was interviewed
early in the year of 1936 by Inspector E. J. Connelley and his
statements indicate that he is a persistent liar. While the writer
was interviewing Bert Angus at the United States Attormey's office
after his arrest, he continued to lie concerning his known association
with members of the Barker-Karpis geng.

The Bureau's investigation at Toledo, Ohio, disclosed
that Bert and Ted Angus were for some years the intermediaries between
the criminel element which these men harbored and the corrupt law
enforcement officials in that e¢ity. It is probable, therefore, that
the statements of Bert Angus were made for the purpose of discrediting
the Bureau because the Bureau was one of the very few law enforcement
agencies which Bert and Ted Angus had been unable to "reach".

Respectfully submitted,

D. P. SULLIVAN,
Special Agent
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Federal Bureau of Inuvestigatio..

Mnited States Bepartment of Justice

1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

/ July 28, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: Attention: Identification Unit 0”“/
Re: BREKID 4

Reference is made to the letter to the
Director dated at Cleveland, Ohio, October 8th,
1936, requesting a stop no;ice to, be placed against
the fingerprints of BENSON-GROVESYwith aliases:
B. TOGrayson, aad George|Wilson, FBI #10577, .Y,

The Bureau by letter dated July 26, 1937,
to Inspector E. J. Connelley has instructed that all
investigation by this Bureau seeking the vhereabouts
of Benson Groves be discontinued, Therefore, the
stop notice placed against his prints, requesting
the Cleveland office to be advised in the event of d),_,c
his apprehension, is no longer desired, and it is v
specifically requested that such stop notice be with- f/
drawn from the files of the Bureau. '

It is, of course, pointed out that this
request should in no way affect & wanted notice or
stop order placed by any other law enforcemén‘t agency.

Very truly yours. -
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